






























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































HOURS: 
7 AM to 7 PM Monday- Friday 
8 AM to 2 PM Saturday 
Call on Sunday 

Visa MasterCar d 0 1SCu1 C:1 
and American Express 

Accepted 

Ad No. 905 1 

International 
Orders A 
Specialty 

Phone 1-708-654-4100 
Letter of Credit accepted 

C OMPAQ 
Laptop LTe 286 

20Mb 
$3229 

HP LaserJet llP 
$990 

HP LaserJet Ill 
$1659 

IB M 
Porta b le M od 70 

120 Mb Disk 
$5795 

1 % Consultant 
and Reseller 

Accrual Program 
($64,240 paid in 1989

1 

IBM PS/2 
Model 25- Mono/Color. $995/ 1250 
Model 30-286 20 Mb Disk . $1725 
Model 30-286 30 Mb Disk .. $1925 
Model 65SX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .... . . $Call 
Model 60-44 Mb Disk . . . . . . . $3200 
Model 70-E61/061/A61 . . $3550, 3999 . 5900 
Portable 70-60/120 Mb Disk . $5300/5795 
Model 10- 120 Mb Disk 20 MHz . . $4499 
Model 70-A21-120 Mb Disk 25 MHz $6300 
Model 80-70 Mb Disk. ..... . .. . $4800 
Model 80-115 Mb Disk. . . . . $5900 

100% IBM Internals 

COMPAQ 
286e Deskpro 1/20/40 .. . $1910/2210/2389 
386/20e Deskpro 40/110 Mb . . $4295/4875 
386S Deskpro Mb/40 Mb .. .. $Call/2850 
386/33 84/320 Mb . .. . ... . . $7295/10599 
386/25 110 Mb/300 Mb ...... $6200/8150 
Portable 111 Model 20 . . . . . . . . . . .. $3400 
Portable Ill Model 40 ..... . . . .. .. . $4050 
Portable 386 Model 40 . . . . . . . . $5200 
Portable 386 Model 110 . . . .. . $6800 
Laptop SL T 286 20/40 . $3675/4 175 
Laptop LTE 20 Mb . ... . $2144 
Laptop L TE 286 20140 . . .. $3229/Cal l 

100% COMPAQ Internals 

TOSHIBA LAPTOPS 
T1000SE ....... ... . ... .. . .. .... $1 179 
T1200FB/HB . ...... . ....... $1485/1879 
T1600 20/40 Mb Disk . . . . .... $3200/3600 
T3100 SX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $3989 
T3200 40 Mb Disk ... . . . . ....... . $3400 
T3200 SX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $4000 
T5200 40 Mb/100 Mb . . $4889/5250 

ZENITH LAPTOPS 
Minisport .. ....... . . . .... . ...... $1379 
Supersport Mod 2 .. .... . ... . ..... $1525 
Suoersoort Mod 20 ..... ... .. ..... $2265 
Supersport 286 Mod 20/40 ... $2695/2995 

DISK DRIVES 
SEA GA TE 20 Mb Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . $259 
SEAGATE 30 Mb Kit .. . . ...... .. . . . $27!) 
SEAGATE 40 Mb ST 251-1 . . . .. $360 
SEAGATE 80 Mb . . . . . . . . . ........ $569 
TOSHIBA 1.44 Mb Floppy .... . . ... . $110 
PRO COM Ext 5. 25 " for PS/2 . . . $?79 
PRDCDM 45 Mb for PS/2 . . . . .. $695 
COMPAQ 1.44 1/3 HT ..... . . .. . . . $195 
Card Drives 

PLUS 20 Mb/40 Mb Hard Card . $535/647 
PROCOM 20 Mb . .... . ... . ... . . . $379 
PROCOM 30 Mb/40 Mb ... . ... $429/519 
MAYNARD 20 Mb ... . .... $Call 

FAX 
MURATA M1200 . .. .... . . . . $Call 

$899 
. .. . $950/1159 

$1400 
$1275 

. $1049 
. .. $1199 

..... .. $1500 

MURATA M1600 . 
SHARP F0220/F0330 . . 
SHARP F0500 .. 
TOSHIBA 3010 . 
TOSHIBA T30100 .. . . 
TOSHIBA T3300 .. . 
TOSHIBA T3700 .. 

COPIERS 
CANON PC3-2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $539 
CANON PC6RE .... . . . . . . . .. . . . . . $1000 
CANON PC?. . . .. . ...... .. . . $1210 

TAPE 
IBM 61 57 for PS/2 .. ... . ... . .. . $1350 
IRWIN 40 Mb Int/Ext . . . . . . . . . . . . $4 65 
MAYNARD 60 Mb XT/AT In t/Ext . $675/881 
MAYNARD 60 Mb for PS/2 .. . . . . . .. $899 
MOUNTAIN 60 Mb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $1199 

MONOCHROME MONITORS 
AMDEK 410A . . . . ...... . .. . ... $145 
AMDEK 432. . . . . . . . .. . . . . $160 
COMPAQ Mono Amber/Green . .. . . .. $210 
COMPAQ VGA Mono . . . ..... $210 
IBM PS/2 8503 . . . . . . $200 
MULTISYNC GS llA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $239 
PACKARD BE LL Amber/Green . . . $85 

COLOR/EGA MONITORS 
IBM PS/2 8512 . . .. .. .. .. . . . . . .... $4 35 
PGS UltraSync ... . . . .. ..... . . . .. . $500 
SAMSUNG RGB .. . ... . ... . ... .. ... $245 
Smartscan 735 . . . .. . . . . . . ... . . ... $520 
ZENITH 1390 . . . . . . . . . . . . $405 

VGA/CAD MONITORS 
COMPAQ AGCM Monitor . $1399 
COMPAQ VGA Color . . . . . . . . . . . $520 
IBM PS/2 8513 . . . ....... . .. . $515 
IBM PS/2 8514 ... . . . . .... . . . . .. $1150 
MITSUBISHI 6905 .. .. . . . ... . . . .. . $2310 
NEC MultiSync 4D/SO $1140/2325 
NEC MultiSync 2A /30 . . $495/639 
PACKARD BELL . . . . . . . . . . . . $349 
ZENITH 1490.. . . . ... . . .. $619 

NETWORK PRODUCTS 
HYUNDAI Diskless Workstation . . . ... $595 
SAMSUNG 286 Diskless Workstation 

12 MHz, 640K, NE 1000 . ... . ... $1150 
HANDOK Diskless Workstation 

386SX, 2Mb RAM , VGA, w/o NIC . $1600 
CALL FOR SOFTWARE PRICES! 

ARCNET PS110 ........... . . . . . .. . $410 
/IRCNET PC130 . . .. . . ..... . . .... . $160 
ARCNET PC260 . . . . ..... . . . . .... . $235 
8-bit Ethernet Card . ... . . .. .. . . . . $1 89 
16-bit Ethernet Card . . . . . . . . .. $295 
32-bit Ethernet Card . . . . . . . . . . $775 
ARCNET Passive Hub . . . . . . . . . . .... $90 
ARCNET Active Hub . . . . . . . . . $469 
Ethernet Terminators . $38 

Trained & authorized network support 
$85/hour. 

TERMINALS 
WYSE 50 Amber or Green . . .. $370 
WYSE 60 Amber or Green .. ... ..... $295 
WYSE 85 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $394 
WYSE 150 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $290 

SOFTWARE 
Aldus Pagemaker . .. .. . . . .... .. . . . $490 
COMPAQ DOS 3.31/4.0 ... . . ... . $89/110 
dBase IV . . $480 
DisplayWrite IV . . . . . . ... . $299 
Harvard Graphics . . $275 
IBM DOS 3.3/4 .01 . . .. . . $90/110 
IBM OS/2 Standard 1.2 . . . ... $255 
IBM OS/2 Extended 1. 2 . . . $595 

Lotus 1-2-3 V 2 213 O $335/409 
Lotus Symphony . . . . . . . . $450 
MicroSoft 286/386 ... .. $73/135 
MicroSoft Excell ... . ....... . . . . . .. $309 
Microsoft Word/Work .......... $2201110 
Multimate Advantage 2 ... .. . . ..... $279 
Norton .11.dvanced Utilities 4.5 .. . .... . $85 
Paradox 3.0 . . . .. . . . . .... . .... . ... $439 
PFS First Pub ....... . . .. .......... $75 
PFS 1st Choice . . . . ... . . ...... . .... $99 
PFS Prowrite/File . . . .... . . . ... $135/199 
O&A . .. . .... . .. . .. .. . . .. . ... .. . $230 
Quicken . . . . .... . . . . . .. . ... . . .... . $37 
Rightwriter ......... . . . . . . . . ..... . $59 
Smartcorn 11/111 . . .. . •. . .. . . . . .. $90/1 SO 
Ventura Publi sher . . $533 
Word Perfeci 5. 1 . . . ...... . ....... $259 

LASER PRINTERS 
HP DeskJet Plus/llP . $675/990 
HP LaserJet 11 /llD wi th toner . . $1649/2725 
HP Laser Jet Ill . . $1659 
HP Scan.let Plus v./1th/IF . . . . . .... . . $1475 
IBM LaserPr inter. . ..... $1779 
NEC LC890 . . . . . . . . . . . . ... $3150 
Pacif ic Oa ta 25- in-1 Fo nt . . . .. $282 
Pacific Data 1-2-4. .. . . . .. .. . . $230 
Paci fic Page Postscrip t Cart .. .. ... $495 
PANASONIC KXP4420 .... ... . . . . .. $Call 
PANASONIC KXP4450 . .. . .... .. . . $1399 
TOSHIBA PageLase; 12-B .... . . . . . $2499 

PLOTTERS/SCANNERS, ETC. 
CalComp . . ....... . .... . .. . . .... . . $All 
HP Plotter 7440A/7475A .. .. . . $965/1399 
HP Plotter 7550 . .......... . . . ... $2920 
Sumasketc;h 12x 12/12 x 18 .. . .. $375/630 

PRINTERS 
Diconix 

150 Plus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $344 
Epson 

FX 850 2601134 cps ... . . . . .. ... .. $347 
FX 1050 260/84 cps . ... .. . . .. ... $449 
LO 510 60/180 cps . . . .. .. _. . .. $335 
LO 850 264/88 cps . .. . . ... . . . . . . $507 
LO 1050 264/88 cps ... . . . ... . . .. $719 
L02550 400/133 cps . .. . .. . ..... $949 
LX 810 30/180 cps . . . . . . $195 
DFX 5000 533/80 cps .... . . . . . . . $1399 

IBM 
Ouickwriter . . . . . . . . . . . $1120 
Ouietwriter Ill . . . .... . . . . .. . . . . . $1125 
Proprinter X24e . ... . . ... . . . ..... $61 5 

SALES ANO QUOTES (Outside llllnels): 1-800-634-8215 
SHIPPING AND TECHNICAL SERVICE: 1·108-654-4170 

QUOTE·A·FAX: 1·108-325-4969 
• All manufacturer's warranties are 

good through RP Systems:-
• Corporate accounts call Dan. 
• Lease available. 
• OVer 4000 products available 

wttb S&.000,000.00 Inventory In 
stock. 

• IBM AS/400 processes yaur order 
within minutes of receipt. 

- 24 huur bum In on all CPUs. 
• Stock orders placed by 4:00 PM 

shipped same day. 
• Cledtt cards charged upon 

shipment only. 

• Prices subject to avalablliiy 
change without notice. 

• Prices reflect 3% cash di$count. 
• Next day delivery available fOt ts 

little as $12. 
• Wire transfer accepted 
• Fraud aggressively prose 
• Restocking charge on retur 
• Educational P. O.'s wa 
• Corporate terms av , 
•Prepay and deduct 1!M>. Most• 

done when placing order; 
applies to advertised price& 

Circle 125 on reader service card 

Proprinter XL 24e . . . . . . . . . . . . . $797 
Proprinter Ill XL . . . . . . . . . . . . . $545 

NEC 
P2200XE . . . . . . . . . . . . . $349 
P5200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $507 
P530U . . . . . . . . . . . . $695 

Okidata 
ML 172P . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . $210 
ML182Turbo ..... ... . . . $230 
320/21 ......... . . ......... $365/477 
390/91 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $464/635 
393/393 Color . . . . . . . . . . $980/ 1089 

Panasonic 
KX 1180 1192/38 cps . . . . $179 
KX 1191 I 240/48 cps . . . . .. . . . . $235 
KX 1124 192/48 cps . $307 
KX 1624 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $444 
KX 1695 NEW' . $Cat 
KX 1524 240/80 cps . . . . . . $540 

Toshiba 
Expresswriter 301/311 .. $333/410 

COMM./EMULATION 
AST PC XT/AT 5250 Emulation . ..... $575 
EVEREX 1200 w/SW . . . . . . . . . ...... $75 
EVEREX 2400 Int/Ext .... . .... . $137/195 
HAYES 1200B lnUSCll .... .... . $243/282 
HAYES 1200 Ext . . .... ... . ..... ... $277 
HAYES 2400 Int/Ext ......... . . $269/349 
IBM PS/2 50-80 5250 Emulation $675 
IBM PC XT/AT 5250 Emulation .. . ... $675 
IBM PC XT/AT 3270 Emulation . . . ... $450 
MEGAHERTZ 2400B . . . . . . . . . . . $169 
US ROBOTICS 1200 Int ... . . .. . . .. . $100 
US ROBOTICS 2400 Int . . .. .. . . . . . . $159 

MULTIFUNCTION CARDS 
AST 6 Pack w/384K.. ... .... . .. . $189 
AST Advantage/2 for PS/2 . . . . . . . . $Call 
COMPAQ 1 Mb . $525 
COMPAQ 4Mb. $1900 
IBM i486 Add on ......... . . . . . ... $3000 
Intel Above Board Plus 286/512K . . .. $395 
Intel Above Board II Plus OK ... .. . . . $295 
Intel Above Board MC32 OK . . . .. .. . . $399 
Sota 286i/386si Accel ...... . . . $279/$495 

VIDEO BOARDS 
A Tl VGA Wonder 256K/512K . . . . $279/329 
COMPAQ AG 1024 Board ... . $1 049 
COMPAQ AG Memory Board . .. . .... $425 
COMPAQ VOU ....... . .. . .... .. . . . $145 
COMPAQ VGA ....... . .. ... .. . . . . . $419 
GENOA 5400 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $319 
PARAOISE Auto Switch-480 . . . . . $195 
PARAOISE VGA/VGA+ 16 ... . . . $195/285 
RP MonoGraphics . . .... .. . . . . . . . . .. $69 

CHIPS 
Intel 

8087-1/2/3 ..... . .... .. . $220/149/109 
80287-6/8/10/A . . .... $167/220/259/355 
80387-33/20125/SX ... $574/400/490/325 

ACCESSORIES 
AB Switchbox .. . .. . . ....... . .... . . S40 
CAP15 Power Oirector ... . .... . .... $100 
Kensington Masterpiece Plus ....... . $11 0 
Keytronics KB101 . . . . . . . . . . . . . $100 
Printer Cable 6 '/10'/20 ' . . ... .. $20125160 
6 Outlet Surge Protector . . . . . . . $25 
101 Key Tactile Keyboard . . . . . .. . . $75 

MICE 
Kensington Expert Mouse PS/2 . . $129 
LOGITECH BUS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $85 
LOGITECH C9 HiRes/PS/2 . . $85 
LOGITECH Trackman Ser/Bus .. .. $95/105 
Microsoft Mouse with Paint . $11 9 
Microsoft Mouse with Window . . $145 
IBM Mouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $85 

Member 
INTERNATIONAL 
ORGANIZATION OF 
COMPUTER MARKETERS 



. 
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HYUNDA"' fOMPUTER 
PERIPHEuLS S 

1 
, 

2400BAUD 
INTERNAL MODEM 

BLUE CHIP 286 

We can reconfigure any of your computer systems to flt your specifications. 
All computer systems support MDA 1 CGA, EGA, VGA & Multiscan. We carry 
Modems, Hard Drives, Cards, Monitors, Memory Upgrades and accessories 
for your computer. 

Please call for more informationll 

HEWLETT-PACKARD 
HP DESKJET ...... ............. $519.95 
HP DESKJET PLUS ......... $669.95 
HP PAINTJET. .......... ....... $959.95 
HP LASERJa Ill 
WITH TONER ............. $1679 
HP LASERJET /IP 
w!Toner ................ ................ $979 
1 MB Expander for 
Laser/et llP ....... .................... $199 

~~ M~~~PA TIBL~etiarPara11ei Pats s5 I I 
1.2 MB floppy Drive GMWS DOB ~ 
EGA.-CGA/MGA G-a~ics asc 

SAME WITH COLDR MONITOR ••• - •• - ••• -$721 2MB txpander 
for Laserjet If P ...............•....... $289 

run \,U~IUIYICft ~CftVl\,I: \,~LL;\l.LOJU:J..C.-.L.LAf'O 
~- CUSTOMER SERVICE HOURS: MON-TllVR;~· JJAlW·SPM /FRI, 9AM·4:30PM 

1 

· -~- .-.m ·:-:s . a 
NO SURCHARGE FOR CREDIT CARD ORDERS 

. WE INVITE 
.CORPORATE AND EDUCATIONAL CUSTOMERS. DISCOUNTS 

FOR QUANTITY ORDERS/ RUSH SERVICE.A llAILABLE 

TOLL FREE TECHNICAL SUPPORT 
Cerl1hed clieck, B3nk Check Money Orders, Approved P.O.s, Visa, Mastercard, Amex, Optima, Diners Club, 
Carle-Blanche, COD's & Wire Transfers accepted. Please call before subm1lling P.O,s. Non-cer11hed checks 
must wail 4-6 weeks for clearance. N. Y. residents add applicable sales bx Prices and ava1Jab11ity sub1ecl 10 
change without notice .. Nol responsible !or typographic errors. Rc1111n 1:11 defective ,mc;-rchandisc mus1 have 

r.nor return aulho11zat1on number or returns will not be accepted. IBM XT·AT are registered trademarks of 
ntetnalional Business Machine Corp. Please add S~o shipping and handling. Orders over S1200ared1scounlcd 
lo 3'!o shipping & handling (Orders over 53000 2%) Canadian orders please call for shipping rates. APO FPO 
orders please add IO"o shipping & handling. All APO FPO orders are sh1ppc"d first class p11011ty a1~. All orders 
can be shipped an express. Call lor delails.DCA #800233 . . ; • . 

IF YOU DON'T SEE WHAT YOU WANT-ASK FOR IT. WE 
CARRY ALL MAJOR BRAND COMPUTERS & PERIPHERALS 

P.C. WORLD6/90 

- --- - - - - - -- - -&_--·--

. . 



I 
HOME/OFFICE COMPUTER CENTER 

I I I II I I I 

lQ 
-· -
~ 

~ ~ . -
... - " --
l~~I 

AST 
AST 386/SX SYSTEM 
D 1 MB Memory D MS OOS GW 
D 1.2 MB Floppy operating sys. 

Drive Basic 
D 101 Key Keyboard D AT Style 
D 1 Serial and Keyboard 

Parallel Port D 7 exp. slots 
D VGA Graphics total 

MOOEL38&SX $1699 
W/40 MB Hard Drive .......... $2099 

~ 

LAPTOP 
COMPUTER 
SYSTEMS 

TOSHIBA LAPTOPS 
T-1000 512K . . ............... $599 
T-1000 SE 1 MEG .. .......... $1097 
T-1200 HB Backlite 20M H.D .... $1849 
T-1600 Backlite 20M H.D ....... $2799 
T-1600 Backlite 40M H.D ....... $3190 

, T-3200SX 16MHz 40 MB ..... . . $3849 
T-3100SX ............... . .. . $3699 
T-5200 40 MB ............... $4799 
T-5200100 MB ............. .. CALL 

SHARP LAPTOPS 
4602 2 Drive B.L. ............ .. $999 
MZ-100 2 Drive B.L. ......... .. $899 
4641 ....................... CALL 
5541 .. . ........ . . . ......... CALL 

EPSON 
EPSON APEX 200/ QG 

D 80286 Computer D MGA Graphics 
D 8/12 MHz D MS-DOS 3.3 
D 1.2 MB FDD DX-Tree Utility 
D 20MB Hard Dr. Software 
D 640K RAM D PFS: First 
o Parallel/Serial Choice 3.0 

Game Ports D 8 1/0 Slots 
MODEL 200/20 

CALL FOR 
LOW PRICE! 

ZENITH LAPTOPS 
Mini Sport 1 MEG ......... . $1199 . 
Mini Sport 2 MEG .. ... .. ... $1649 ' 
184-1 2 Floppy ........... $1299 
184-2 20 MB .......... . .. $1799 
286 20 MB ............... $2399 I 

286 40 MB ..... . ....... .. $2799 

NEC LAPTOPS 
Ultralite 2 MB ............. $1549 
Pro Speed 286 20 MG ...... $2399 
Pro Speed 286 40 MG .. .... $2699 
Pro Speed 386 40 MG ...... $3499 

.. -.. ·· 

NEC 
POWERMATE 286 PLUS/20MB 
D IBM AT comp. D Seagate 20MB 
D 12 MHz Desktop D Controller Card 
D 1 MB expandable D Serial Ports 

to 16 MB o Parallel Ports 
D Zero wait state D AT Style 
D MS DOS 3.3 Keyboard 

MODEL 286 PLUS $1399 
Powermate 386 SX + ........ $1559 

TOSHIBA LAPTOP 
MEMORY UPGRADE 

2 MB T-1000SE . . ............ $479 
2 MB T-1600 .. .. ....... . .... $349 
2 MB T-3200E ....... ... . .... $349 
2 MB T-3100SX ......... .. ... $459 
2 MB T-3200SX .... . .... ... .. $359 
2 MB T-5100 ....... ... . ... .. $349 
2 MB T-5200 ................ $359 
3 MB T-3200 ................ $499 
2 MB T-1200XE .............. CALL 
2 MB T-1000XE .... .... ...... CALL 

LASER~ 
PRINTERS~ 
HP Desk.Jet Plus . . . .. ........ $675 
HP llP ........ . .... .. . ..... $999 

I 
HP LaserJet Ill . ............ $1599 
EPSON EPL-600 ...... .. ..... $939 
PANASONIC KX4450 ........ $1299 

EVEREX TAPE B.U. VIDEO CARDS,MODEM 
OTHER QUALITT PRINTBIS 

STAR PRINTERS 
EXCEL 40 AT-40 MB TAPEBACK-UP ... $299 EV960 Internal Fax Modem •......• . ... $299 . STAR NX-1000 II .. .. .... . . . $159 
VIEWPOINT VGA 256K 800x600 ...... $199 EV967 External Fax Modem ... ... ..... $379 STAR NX-2410 ....... . .. . .. $279 
VIEWP01~1 VGA 512t\ tu24.i.768 ... ... $299 OTHElt EVEREX PRODUCTS AVAtt.ABt.E , STAR NX-2415 ............. $399 

mf~slt·I 
PANASONIC KXF-SU/100/120 .... CALL 
PANASONIC ~220 .......... $1199 
IW-JASONIC KX~20 .. ....... .. CALL 

E. 45111 & Lexington Ave. 
466 Lexington Ave. 

- Mon.tn ~ 212-986-3323 Sci. 9-7°&in. 1~6 

PANAFAX ... . ALL MODELS PRICED LOW OPTICAL 
MURATA M-900 .......... . ..... $499 SK I 
MURATA M-1000 ............... CALL DI DR VES 
CANON FAXPHONE 15 ........... $549 I CD-ROM & Kits ~;;;:;:::;:o;:::::p; 
CANON FAXPHONE 23 ... .... .... $879 =-
ESPON 1000f.:OIJl'.VJXJO . . CALL ,_ IBM Pt;-XT-AT Krt ........•. $699 
SHARP ..... ALL MODELS PRICED LOW IBM PS-2 Kit .............. $999 
TOSHIBA .... ALL MODELS PRICED LOW MAC Kit. ... .. ............ $679 

34111 St. Bel. 6111 & 7th 52nd St. & Lexlllglon Ave. 
130 W. 34th St ttn.llus. ra1oa 599 Lexington Ave. 

.fJ12-695-4158 ~~'~~no 212 888-2090 4'tnfli. me '-I ""°"'""" ""'7 "" • Sal.!H&rl.1~ 

Circle 13 on reader service card 

ORDERS ONLY 
CALL TOLL FREE 
800-847·""39 
FOR INFORMATION 
2f 2-fl95-4f 58 
FAX IN YOUR ORDER 

24 HOURS A DAY 
212-895-0278 

EPSON 
EPSON EQUITY 1 + 

D Powerful 8088 D Built-In Clock 
o 640K RM1 Memory Calendar 
D 4.77/10MHz w/separate 

Microprocessor cursor & 
D 5 full expand- numeric pads 

tion slots D Monitor not 
D 5 'I• Floppy DD included 

EQUITY 1+ $ 
D MS-DOS 3.2 

449 
Epson Equity II+ . . .......... $869 

HP LASERJET 
MEMORY UPGRADE 
1 MB Kit II, 110 ............ ... ... $199 
2 MB Kit II, 110 ..... . ....... .... . $299 
4 MB Kit II, 110 .............. . ... $499 
1 MB llD ........ . . . ............ $199 
2 MB Kit llD .... . ...... . ..... .. . $299 
4 MB 110 ... .. . ....... ........ .. $489 
1 MB Ill ....................... $199 
2 MB Ill ............ .. ..... . ... $299 
4 MB Ill ............ ........... $489 
Please Call For Upgrades For ZENITH, 

IBM, AST, APPLE, & COMPAQ 

PANASONIC PRINTERS 
KX-1180192!38 cps ........ $159 
KX-1191 240/48 cps ........ $289 
KX-1124 192/48 cps ........ $269 

EPSON PRINTERS 
EPSON L.X 810 . .. ......... $169 
EPSON LO 810 ............. Call 
EPSON LO 950 ............ $489 
EPSON LO 1050 ............ Call 
EPSONT-1000 ........... . $199 
EPSON L-1000 .. ........ .. $289 ! 
EPSONT-750 ............. $329 
EPSON L-750 ............. $429 
EPSON 2000 ............... Call 
EPSON 4000 ............... Call 
EPSON 4500 ............... Call 

External, 600 MB, 380 MS, Audio Sub 
System With Endosure, Power Supply 
Includes ScSi Adaptor, Terminator, Sam­
ple Disk, MS DOS Extensions & Manual, 
High Sierra Format, Tray Load. 
T"OSHIBA XM 3200 Sertes- .... . -CAtt 
WE ALSO SELL PIONEER-SONY­
MITSUBISHI OPT/CA & WORM DR. 

IBM PERSONAL SYSTEM II 
ALL MODELS AVAll.All.E 
001 FOR LOW PR~ 



Magazine says " .. . Arlington offers worry-free 
mail order purchasing at reasonable rates!" 
IBM PERSONAL SYSTEM II COMPAQ 286 COMPAQ 3 86 

Model 30, 286, 40 MB, w/ Monitor ... . ..... $2099 DESKPRO 286E - (12 MHZ) 
40MB, 1 MG Memory, VGA 

Model 386S MOD I .......... . . $2299 
Model 50Z, 30 MB, w/ Monitor ........... . $2399 
Model 55SX, w/30 MB w/ Monitor ..... . .. . $2999 

Graphics Card , Mono Monitor$2375 
Model 386S w/40 MB (16 MHZ) $2695 
Model 386E w/40 MB (20 MHZ) $3995 

Port . 70/120 . ........................... . $5695 COMPAQ PORTABLES Model 386E w/ 110 MB .... . ... . $4249 
Model .70, w/60 MB and Mon itor .. .. . .... . $3899 386 Model 40/ 100 .. . $47991$5199 Model 386-33 w/84 MB ....... . $7399 

·Model 70, w/1 21 MB and Mon itor ........ . $4699 SLT 20/ SLT 40 ... . .. . $37491$4249 Model 386-33 w/300 MB ..... $10499 
Model 70, A21 and Monitor .............. . $6499 Portable II I 20 MB ..... . .. . . . $3549 Model w/ 11 0 MB-25 MHZ . . ... . $6295 

Model w/300 MB-25 MHZ . .... . $8599 w/Color Monitor add $250 LTE 20 ................... . . . $2149 
IBM XT & AT ... . Call for Custom Configurations 

6 Month Warranty 
LTE 20/ 40 ......... . . $32491$3695 6 Month Warra nty 

A ST PREMIUM 
~86 - 512K, 40 MB. mono 
nonitor ............ . . .. $1799 

3RAVO - -20 MB, mono 
~onitor . . ........ . . . ... $1295 

J86 5V - 386SX, 40 MG , 
/ GA, mono monitor ... . $2299 

J86C - 20 MHZ, 40 MB, 
'nono monitor .......... $3299 

J86 25 MHZ - 40 MG , 
n ono monitor & card ... $4299 

PANASONIC 
FX 1650 - 8086, 640K, 3%" 
foppy, 20 MG, monitor ... $849 

LAPTOPS 
ZENITH 

3uper Sport 20MB .. . . . . $2099 
3uper Sport 286 20MB .. $2799 
I 

TOSHIBA 
I 000/ 1200H D . .... . $659/ $1999 
1600 .. .... .. ..... . ... . . $3249 
3100/3200 . . .. .... $2699/ $3399 

NETWORKING 
i\dvanced Network 2.15 . $1650 
3FT Network 2.15 ...... $2699 
=:Ls Level I 4 User .. . .... $429 
::Ls Level 11 8 User . .. .. $1159 
1000 Ethernet 
Norkstation Board ....... $199 
\IE2000 ..... . ........... $199 

ARC 
\let PC 130 . ............. $139 
\let PC 220 ..... . ........ $169 

MODEMS 
layes 1200 .............. $279 
I ayes 2400 . ...... . . . .... $339 
1tel 2400 ....... . ....... $149 
1tel 2400 Ext. ........... $179 
:verex 1200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $79 
:verex 2400 ... . ......... $119 
:verex 2400 External .... $169 
JS Robotics 9600 . . .... . $579 

MULTIFUNCTION 
BOARDS 

DFI w/384K ............. $159 
AST 6 Pack w/384K ...... $179 
AST Rampage Plus ... . .. $389 
Orchid Tiny Turbo ....... $219 
Orchid Extra ............ $259 
Intel Above 286+ ........ $379 
Intel Above 286+/2 MG . . $549 
Intel Plus 8 w/ 2 MG ...... $579 
Intel 386 PC w/ 1 MG . . .. . $609 
Irma Board 111 .... ... .... $409 
AST 5251-11 Plus ........ $529 

PLOTTERS, 
FACSIMILES 

& DIGITIZERS 
Intel Connection .... . . ... $529 
Panafax P135 .. . . . . . .. . .. $599 
Summasketch 12x12 ..... $349 
Summasketch 12x18 ..... $589 
Sharp F0-230 Fax ....... $699 
Sharp F0-330 Fax ....... $749 
Sharp F0-510 Fax ...... $1079 

DRIVES & TAPES 
Ext. 5%" for PSll ........ $159 
Ext. 1.2 for PSll .. .. . . ... $179 
Toshiba 3%" 720K . . . . . . . $89 
Toshiba 3%" 1.44 . . . . . . . . $99 
Everex 40 MB Tape .... . . $279 
Irwin 40 MB Tape ... . . . .. $399 

SEAGATE HARD DISKS 
20 MB for XT (ST225) .... $249 
30 MB for XT (ST238) ... . $259 
48 MB 3% (157N-Kit) ... . $339 
40 MB for AT (ST251 -1) . . $299 
80 MB for AT . . .. . ..... . . $549 
80 MG 296 Kit ...... . ... . $429 

/OMEGA 
5%" 20 MB Int. w/ card ... $899 
5%" 44 MB Int. w/card .. $1099 
Dual 20 Ext. w/ card .. .. . $1769 

PLUS 
Hard Card 20 MB ........ $489 
Hard Card 40 MB ........ $549 
Hard Card 80 MB ........ $669 

CONNOR HARD DRIVES 
40 MB .... . ...... . ..... . $389 
100 MB . . . .............. 699 

PRINTERS 
EPSON 

VERY COMPETITIVE PRICES!! ! 

LX 810 . . $173 LO 850 .. $469 
FX 850 .. $319 LO 950 .. $475 
FX 1050 . $419 LO 1010 . $419 
LO 510 . . $305 LO 1050 . $649 
LO 2550 . $869 EPL 6000 $899 

OK/DATA 
ML 320 .. $339 ML 390 . . $459 
ML 321 .. $459 ML 391 .. $629 
ML 380 . . $359 ML 393 . . $969 

CITIZEN 
180D .... $149 HSP500 . $309 
GSX140 . $269 HSP550 . $429 

PANASONIC 
1124 .... $279 .1624 .... $419 
1180 .... $175 1695 .... $429 
1191 .... $229 4420 .... $999 

4450 Laser . .. . . $1399 

HEWLETT-PACKARD 
Laserjet Ill .... . ... . .... $1599 
Laserjet llP w/ Toner ..... $999 
Deskjet Plus . ....... . .... $689 
Laserjet 11 D ............ $2599 
Pacific Data 1 MG . . ..... $199 
Pacific Data 2 MG . ...... $299 
Pacific Data 4 MG .... . .. $499 
Headline Cartridge ...... $219 
Pacific Page ............. $439 
Plotter-in-Cartridge .. .. .. $239 
Paci fic Data 25 in 1 Font . $259 
Intel Visual Edge ........ $449 

CHIPS 
64K Ram Chips ...... 9 for $20 
256K/ 1 MG Chips .. each $5/ $9 
256K/ 1 MB Simms ... . $40/$ 119 
Compaq 386 1 MB ....... $299 
Compaq 386 4 MB ....... $599 
Compaq 386 2 MB-33 .... $499 
IBM 30-286 512K ........ $119 
IBM 70 & 80 2 MB . . . . . . . $399 
Compaq SLT 1 MB . . .... $399 
8087-3/-2 ............ $99/ $119 
80287-6MHZ/8MHZ . $149/$ 189 
80287-10MHZ ........... $209 
80387-16/ 80387-SX .$319/$ 299 
80387-20 ................ $359 
80387-25/ 80387-33 . . $449/$ 549 
80.C287-A _ . . ···-· . . _ . . . . . .. . $275 

D Base Ill Plus . ..... . . .. $419 
D Base IV ......... . ..... $459 
Harvard Graphics ....... . $279 
IBM Displaywrite IV . . .... $229 
Logitech Mouse . . ........ $74 
Lotus 123 2.2 . ........... $329 
Microsoft Mouse .. .. ...... $99 
Microsoft Word . ......... $219 
Mouse Systems Mouse .... $79 
Multimate Version IV . . ... $279 
R Base for DOS ......... $439 
Symphony ...... . ...... . $419 
Ventura Desk top Publ. ... $509 
Wealth Builder .......... $149 
Word Perfect 5.1 .. . ...... $249 

VIDEO BOARDS 
ATI VGA Edge .......... . $179 
ATI VGA Wonder . . ...... $229 
ATI VGA Wonder 512 .... $279 
Everex EGA . . . . . ......... $89 
Everex VGA . . ....... ... . $119 
Hercules Graphics Plus . . $179 
Hercules VGA ........... $199 
Orchid Pro Designer ..... $239 
Orchid Pro w/512K ...... $309 
Paradise Auto 480 ....... . $95 
Parad ise VGA ........... $159 
Paradise + 16 .. . ........ $199 
Paradise VGA 1024 ...... $229 
Vega VRAM VGA ........ $389 
Vega VGA ......... . ..... $199 
Vermont Cobra .. . ...... $2899 

MONITORS 
MITSUBISHI 

EGA ................. .... $339 
Diamond Scan .......... $489 
HL6605 16" .......... . . $1 175 
HL6905 20" . . .. . . . . . .. . $1989 

NEC 
Multisync l lA .... .. . .. . . . $469 
Multisync I ll D . . . .. ... . . . $599 
Mu ltisync IVD . ... .... . . $1195 
Mu ltisync VD . .. . ..... .. $2299 
Mu ltisync XL, 19" . ...... $1899 

PRINCETON 
Ultrasync/U ltra 16 .. $479/$845 

GOLDS TAR 
Color/ EGA ...... . .. $229/ $31 9 
VGA .. .. . ...... .. . ...... . $319 



• e vers 
PRICE 

A DECADE O F T HE LOWEST PRICES 

SHIPPING 
MOST ORDERS SHIPPED I N 24 HOURS 

CONVENIENCE 
EXTENDED HOURS L ATE NIGHTS, SATURDAYS AND SUNDAYS 

-

COMPUTERS 
ALR 
Power Fie• 286/40 MG $1205 

AST 
All Models . . Call 

Everex 
All Models . .Call 

Mitsubishi 
Laptop 20 M8 . . 1579 
Other Models . . ... . .. Call 

Toshiba 
T-1000 SE . ... 0 1119 
Other Models . . . . Call 

Zenith 
Minisport Model 1 . 1449 
Supers port 2 . . .. 1670 

SCANNERS 
Complate 
400 Hand $145 
Full Page . . 525 
Half Page 400 OPI . . 175 

DFI 
Scanner HS·3000 + 400 . . . 185 

Logltech 
Scanman + XT/AT . . . o 169 

FREE 
FASTEST DELIVERY 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 
You pay the Ground Shipping 

We Pay the Air Difference. 

CD ROM 
NEC 
540M8 RDR . . $679 

Penasonlc 
Worm940 MB . . 2225 

Storage Dimensions 
All Models .. . . . . . . . . Call 

Toshiba 
600 M8 RDR . . 805 

NETWORKING 
Nowell 

SMC Mal 130 Arc net Cara 
Tiara 
Ethernet ......... . . .. . . 
Lancard . . 
S·Port Active Hub . .. . .•. . 

101 

212 
. 78 
259 

PLOTTERS 
Houston lnstrumants 

DMP52 .. .. 
DMP61 . . .. . 

$2289 
. 2779 

TERMINALS 
Wyse 
30 . 
50 . 
60 .. 
85 . 
150 

$290 
. 369 

. . 0 289 
. . . .. 355 

. . 275 

FAX BOARDS 
Com plate 

Commun icator .... .. .. .. ... $529 
FAX4800 .. .. .. .. .. . @ 235 
FAX 9600 . . . . . . 405 
Portable Fax . . .... . 295 

MODEMS 
Anchor 
1200 8 w/Sonware . $60 
1200 EXT . . .. 92 
2400 B w/Soltware . 125 
2400 EXT. .. . 117 

ATI 
2400 Etc INT w/SW . . . . 155 
2400 Etc EXT .. .. . . . . 189 
Other Models. . ... . . Call 

Ererax 
Evercom 1200 Etc EXT . ....... Call 
Evercom 2400 + INT . ... .. .. . 140 

Heyn 
12008 . . . 
24008 . 
2400 EXT . 
9600V EXT . . 
Other Models. 

Practical Peripherel 
2400 EXT .. ..... 
2400 INT (w/mnp) 
Other Models ... 

Promathaus 

.. . . 145 
. 205 

. .. 445 

.. . 625 
. Call 

. 169 
.. 159 

. .. .. Call 

1200 B w/Software . 49 
2400 8 w/Sottware. . . 99 
2400 G . . 149 

US Robotics 
Courier 2400 . . . . . . . 255 
Courier 2400 E (mnp) . . . . 315 
HST Modem 14.4 . .. .. § 579 

MICE 
MS 8us/Sarlal Mouse 1. O .. . o $97 
MS Sus/Serial Mouse 
wtWindows . . . . . 130 

MS Business 5-Pack . . . . . . . 389 
Kensington Expert Mouse PS/2 . . 106 
Log i Mouse Hi-Res XT/AT. . . . . . . 65 
Omni Mouse II Sus w/Paint . 55 
Omni Mouse II Se ri al w/Paint . . .. . 38 
PC Trac Sall Ser. w/Magician . . . 64 

MONITORS 
Amdek 

210+ Amber 
410 Amber . . 
732 . .. .. 
Other Models . 

Mitsubishi 

$100 
. 136 

. . 402 
. .. . Call 

XC 1410C EGA . . . 329 
XC 1429 C VGA . . . . . 389 
Diamond Scan 14" ........... 489 
Diamond Sr.an 16" .......... 1139 

NEC 
Multisync 2A . 
Multisync 30 . . 
Multisync 40 . 
Mult isync 50 . . 
Mult isync GS-2A . 

. . 459 
.. . . .. 0 635 

. 1139 
.. .. . 2349 

.. .. 209 
Call Ot her Models . . . . . . . 

Princeton 
Max 12AmDer .. .. .. . ..... .. 129 
Max 15 VGA . 239 
Ultrasync 12" .. 
Ultrasync 14" .. . . . .. .. .. 

. .. 475 
513 

Sony 
Multiscan 1304 
Multiscan 1302A 

Zenith 
ZCM 1492 

. .. 655 

.. . 595 

625 

DISK DRIVES 
Bernoulli Box 
40 Meg (Dual 20 MG) . . . . ... $1739 
88 MG Dual 44 .. .. .. . . 1939 
Seta INT 20 MG . .. . 769 
Beta 44 MG Master . . . .. 975 
Other Models . . . . . . . . . . . .. Call 

Colorado Memory Syst ams 
(With Tap a) 
Jumbo 40/80 INT 260 
Jumbo 40/80 EXT . . . ....... . 439 

Irwin Tape Back-Up 
20MG INT . 
Other Models .. . 

Sae gate 
20 MG w/Controller 
30 MG w/Controller 
40 MG w/Controller . 
20 MG w/Seagate. 
30MG 'll HT 
40 MG 251 -1 
80MG ... .. 
Other Model s . . . 

Taac 
5.251.2 MGAT 
5.25 360K XT .. . 

Toshlbe 
3.5 Dr 720K . 
3.50rUMB .. 

269 
. .. .. Call 

... 259 
. 285 

.. . 425 
. 249 
. 285 

... . 355 
.. . 635 
... Call 

. . 79 
. . . 75 

.. . . 65 
. § 85 

KEYBOARDS 
Key1ronlcs 

K85151 . . 
K8 5153 
K8101 Plus . 

$119 
. 149 

86 

1-BDD-634- 5270 
VARs/Dealers- Call 1-800-537-6753 

NOW ACCEPTING INTERNATIONAL ORDERS-Call our FAX (602) 944-1510 
-No Ch1rge tor VISA 1nd Mastercard. -Al.I produ. cts . includ ing DOA's, .. Ml Milt MMC 
-We Do Not Cherg1 Your Card Until carry only manufacturer's warranties 
Your Order l1Shlpped. We do not honor guarantees. rebates, 

· You Pay The Ground Shipping trral perrod privileges or promotronal 
1010# $7.00, 11-20 II $11 .00 programs ottered by manufacturers . Ol tho Oiro<t ilorto•iot l i10<itt1t• . l11<. 
(Except Alaska & Hawari). · No return s on used or misordered product. "5'rt i11f '~' Di10<l l•re1" 
We Pay the Air Difference. ·We do not gu111n tee mechlne comp1t1blllty. - ~ ! 

-Free Air Applies ONLY to -Machin• comp1t1blllty dl1cl1lmer don not ' "!SA f -~1 
Domestic Orders Over SlOO apply to MITsy1tem1. - ~ °"'" 

BOARDS 
AST 
Rampage + 286 w/512K 
Six Pack w/384K . 
Six Pack XFormer w/512K . 
Other Models . 

ATI 

.. $385 

. .. 219 
. 580 

. ... . Cati 

EGA Wonder Enhanced 800 + . 105 
VGA Wonder 512K . @ Call 

Ganoe 
All Models . .. . .. .. Call 

Harculas 
Color Ca rd .. . ..... .. . 
Graphics Card s Plus . 
Other Models . 

Intel 
Abcve Soard + 512K 

. . . . . 100 
. 175 

.. . Cell 

AT /XT Par/3 . . . 395 
Above Soard + 2-8MG . . .. .. 525 
Inboa rd 386 PC (1 MG) . . . . . 579 
Other Models .. . . . . ... . ... . . Cati 

Orchid 
Pro Designer + (16 Si t) . . .. 325 
Tiny Turbo 286 . . . . . .. . . . . 205 
Other Models.. .. . . . . .. .. . Cell 

Paradise 
Autoswitch 480 
VGA + (256K) . . 
VGA+ 16 . ..... .... , . 

. .... 82 
155 

. ... 195 
229 VGA Professional 

Video 7 
Fast wri te VGA .. . . 219 
10241 w/256K .. . . ........ Call 
Other Models . . . . ........ Cell 

CO-PROCESSORS 
Intel 
80287-6 
80287-8 . 
80287-10 
80387-16 . 
80387 SX-16 . 
80387-20 . . . 
80387-25 . . . 
80387-33 .. . 
8087-1 Chip 
8087-2 . 

Ca ll 
Call 

§ Call 
.. . Cati 
. .. 285 
. . $365 

. 459 
. .. 559 
... 150 

.. .. 115 

--- -

HARD CARDS 
Plus Dnelopment 
20MG . .. .. .. .. 
40 MG . . . . . 
Other Models . 

$-485 
0 549 
. . Cell 

TAPE BACKUP I 

Colorado Memory System 
Jumbo 40180 EXT wfTape $-439 
Jumbo 40/80 INT wfTape .. 260 

Irwin 
20 MG Internal .. .. . .. .. 269 
40 MG Inte rnal .. .. .. .. . .. . 355 
80 MG Internal ......... ... 445 

PRINTERS 
ALPS 
Allegro . 
Other Models 

Cannon 
LBP·4 Leser .. 
LBP·S Laser . .. .. 

Citizen Printar 
120D . . 
180D .. 
GSX 140 . . 
HSP 500 ... ... .. 
Other Models . .. . 

Olconlx 
150 Plus Parallel . . . 

Epson 
FX 1050 .. .... .. .. 
L0510 .. . 
L0850 . . .. . 
L01050 . 
LX810 .. 
Other Models . 

Hewlett Packerd 
LaserJet llP. 
Paint Jet XL .. 
Other Models . .. 

IBM 
Pro Printer II 
Pro Printer XL 

NEC 
P2200XE 
P5200 . 
P5300 . ... .. . ... . .. 
Silent Writer II LC260 . . 
Silent Writer II LC290 

Okldata 

. $315 
. .. Call 

.. . 915 
. 1675 

131 
. 155 

.. rn 
319 
Call 

. 331 

. 415 

. 345 

. 535 
.. m 

195 
. ... Cati 

.. 1059 
... 1939 

. ... Call 

340 
. 455 

315 
.. 505 

. .. 675 
. . 1719 

.. . 2839 

182 Turbo . . 229 
320 ISM Parallel .. . . 335 
32 1 IBM Parallel .. 469 
390 ISM Parallel . . . 489 
39118M Parallel . 635 
393 Ser & Par (24 Pin) . . . . 999 
Other Models . . . . . . . . Call 

Panasonic 
1124 .. .. . . . .... B 285 
1180 .. .. .. .. . .. ..... 179 
1191 .. .... ......... ...... 229 
1624 . . 449 
1695 .. 429 
Laser 4450. 1409 
Other Models . Ca ll 

Seiko 
Smart Lable Printer . . . . 18~ 

Star Micronlcs 
NX 1000 Rainbow . . . 21! 
NX 1000 Ver. 2 . 161 
Other Models. . . . . . . . Call 

Toshiba 
Express Writer 311 . 37! 
Page Laser . 961 
Other Models . . . . • . . . Cal 



- - - -

GRAPHICS 
Corel Draw . $313 
Deluxe Paint 11 Enhanced . . n 
Designer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 455 
Flowcharting II . . . . . . . . . . . . . 122 
Graph Plus . . ...... . ... .. .... 319 
Harvard Graphics .. . ..... .. . . . 275 
Harvard Graphics Draw 
Partner . . . ... . . . . . .. .. ... . . 39 

LAN& 
NETWORKING 

ACCPAC BPI Network $229 
Data Ease LAN 3-Pak 439 
DBase IVLan . . . . . . . 599 
Foxbase LAii . . . . . . . '2i 285 
MS Excel/Network Node . . . . 152 
MS Word Network Node . ... .. .. 119 
llovell 

When you see the ~ symbol, your assured these products 
ave been purchased most often by te:emart's national 
ustomer base. 

Impress . . . . . .. . .. . . . . .... .. . 69 
PC Paintbrush IV Plus .... . . ... 105 
Piuaz Plus .. . . . ... ... . .. . .. .. 65 
PrintMaster Plus .... . ....... . . 32 
PrlntShop (llEW) . . . . .... ... '2i 35 
Publishers Paintbrush . .. . . . ... 152 

ANW/286 2.15 .. . ..•. •.... $1952 
ELS 12.12 . .. . ..... . . . . Call 
ELSll 2.1 . .. . . .... . . ... .. . 1123 
Netware . .... . .. . . .. . . .. .. . Call 
Netware 386 . .. . .. . .. . .. . 4736 
SFTNW/286V2.15 .. ... . . . . 2959 

All these products have been top ranked because you, the 
uyer have selected them based on their performance and the LOWEST PRICES 

Industry Price Leader. 

Paradox Network . . . . . . . . . .. . 627 
PFS Professional LAN ...... .. . 277 
D & A Network Pac (3 User) .. . . . 252 
R Base for DDS 1-6 Network .... . 617 

........ _..... __ ___ • pr1·ce 
t;;l t;;;lllWr L . 

Supercalc 5 LAN 

You' II see the~ symbol in each category and know you can 
1ake the same smart choice. ' PROJECT 

(req . Supercalc5) . . ..•.. .. . . 295 
Ventura Publishing 
Networking .. .. . . . . . . . ..... 759 

Word Perfect 
Additional User ..... . ... . .. . 155 

UTILITIES 

ery Lable Pro . . . ... . . .. •. . . $44 
ery List & Mail . . . . . . . . .. . . . . 28 
ery List & Mail Plus .. . ... . . . . 36 
)IR Plus . . ... . ..... . . . . . . . . 45 
6 To The Max .. . _ .... .. . .. . . 42 
6 To The Max Professional . .. .. 72 
ove Disk ........ . . . . ..... . . 55 
1to Menu . . . . . ... . . . . . . 35 
ttery Watch Rel. II . . . . . . . . .. 27 
ooklyn Bridge . . . .. .... . .. . . . 75 
,rousel 3.0 . . . . . . . . . . . 49 
1eck It 2.1 . .. . . . .. . . . .. .. .. . 79 
1pyll PC . . . . . . . . .. 22 
1py II Option Board 5.2 .. .. . .. 103 
~sklin k . .... . . . . ... .. . ... . . . 96 
?Sqview . . . ...... .. ..... . . .. 69 
•sqview 386 ... . ... .... .... 116 
rect Access . .. . .... . ....... . 48 
sk Opti mizer 4.0 ... . ... .... . . 37 
sk Technician Advanced .. ... .. 89 
sk Technician Prof ... , .... .. .. 36 
stback Plus ......... . . . ... .. 98 
J Script ...... . .• . •. .. . .... . 88 
J Script Plus .... ..• . . .. . . .. 175 
)adroom .. ... . . . .•. .. ... . .. 68 
1plink Ill .... . . . . . . ... .... .. 85 
1tus Agenda . . . . . . . . ..... ... 249 
1tus Magellan . . . ... . .. ..... 135 
ace Utilities .. . . ... . . .... . .. . 53 
emory Mate ... .. . . . . ..... . . 38 
S Windows 286 . . . . .. .. . .... . 61 
S Windows 386 .. . .. . .... . . . 120 
S Word Companion Disk . . . . . . . 29 
o~ ·~ ... . ... . . . . . .. . .... . ~ 
i rton Commander 3.0 . .. ...... 79 
irton Advan ced ... ..... ...... 79 
i rton Editor . . . . . . . . . . . . .... 40 
irton Utilities 4.5 . .... . . . . . .. . 53 
itune ... . . . .. . ..... .. .. .. .. 43 
C. Fu llback Plus .. : ...... . .... 47 
~Qu ic k Power Pack .. ........ . 69 
CTool Deluxe 6.0 ... .. ... . '2i 75 
·int Q ............. ..... .... 71 
DOS II ............ . . . ..... . 34 
:mm 386 .. . . .......... . ... . 55 
deways . ....... ...... .. ... . 37 
lF/PC .... ..... ......... . 143 
iinwrite II . .............. ... 67 
Jper PC Quick .. .. ..... ... ... 44 
3ADimmer . . ............ ... 19 
'indows Color . . ........... . . . 25 
'indows Express .... .. ...... . 38 
1indows Manager . .. ........ . . 38 
Tree .... . .. . ......... .. .. . . 24 

FREE 

DISKETTES 
\ony 
3Yi OS/DD (100) 
3Yi High Density (100) 
514 OS/DD (100) .. .. . . 
514 High Density (100) . 

. $89 
165 

. . 59 
100 

DATA BASE 
MANAGEMENT 

Clarlon 
Personal Developer $105 
Professional Developer . 369 

Clipper 5.0 .. .. .. .. .. . . 409 
Data Ease . . . ... .. ... .. . . . . .. 419 
Data Perfect. . . . . . .. ......... 256 
Dbase IV ... . .. . . . .... ...... 459 
OB-XL Diamond .. . ......... . . 132 
Foxbase Plus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 179 
Foxbase Professlonal .... . '2i 419 
Paradox 3.0 ... .. ... .. ....... 432 
Paradox 386 . .... . .. ... ..... 580 
O&A .. . . .. . . . . . .. . ... . . . .. 215 
Revelation Advanced . ... . . ... . 445 
VP Expert . . . . .. .. .. ..... . . . . 112 
VP Info . ... . . .. . ... . .... . ... 112 

M osT RELIABLE 

10 Years of 
Mail Order Excellence. 

MONEY 
MANAGEMENT 

Money Matters $50 
Quicken 3.0 . . '2i 34 
TobiasMangYourMoncy6.0 .. . 112 
Wealth Builder .. .. ... . ... .. . . 132 

DESKTOP 
PUBLISHING 

Adobe Illustrator /Window5 $279 
Express Publisher . . . . . . . . . . 79 
Finesse .. . . .. . .. .... . .. ... . . 85 
Newsmaster II ... . .. . . .. . .. .. . 43 
NewsRoom Pro .. .. ... .... . .. . 24 
Pagemaker 3.0 . ...... . ... . . .. 489 
Publlsh II! . . .. .... . .. ... '2i 105 
Ventura Publishing . . ...... . . . . 509 
Ventura Publishing Pro ..... . ... 345 

M ONEY BACK 

GUARANTEE 

Software Only. 
•see Details. 

INTEGRATED 
SOFTWARE 

-

Enable OA . $409 
Framework 111 . . . 435 
Lotus Symphony Plus . 442 
MS Works . .. .. .. .. . i§i 92 
PFS First Choice .. .. .. . .. . .. . 99 
SmartWare II w/Spell Chkr .. ... . 429 

FORM PROCESSING 
Form Filler . . . . . . . . .. .. .... . $78 
Formtool ........ .. ... .... . .. 49 
Formworks w/Fi ll & File . .. .. ... . 81 
Perform Filler . . . 69 
Perform w/D&F . . . . .. . . '2i 155 

LANGUAGES 

MSC Compiler 7.0 .. . . . . . . . . . $299 
MS Cobol Compiler 3.0 .. . .. . ... 546 
MS Fortran Compiler 5.0 . . . .... 273 
MS Macro Assembler . . . ... . . . .. 91 
MS Pro Development 
System .. .... .... . .. . . . '2i 299 

MS Ouick Pascal .. . . .• ..... .. . 61 
MS Duick Basic 4.5 . .. . . . . . .... 61 
Turbo C 2.0 . .. . .. ... .. .. .. . .. 95 
TurboCPro .. . . .. .. . . . .. .. .. 159 
Turbo Pascal Dev. Library ... . . . 257 
Turbo Pascal 5.5 ... .... ... .. . . 95 
Turbo Pascal 5.5 Pro Pack ...... 159 

BEST SELECTION 

We have the product 
you want. 

COMMUNICATIONS 

Carbon Copy Plus 5.1 . . .. .. . . . $100 
CompuServe Membership Kit . ... 19 
Crosstalk XVI . . . . .. ... . . . . .. . 103 
Crosstalk Windows . . . ... .. . . . 117 
Crosstalk Mark IV . . . . .... . . .. 127 
Direct Access 4.1 .... . . .. .. .... 48 
Lap Link Ar.lease #3 . . ......... 85 
PC Anywhere 111 .. ....... . .... . 60 
Procom + 1.18 . . . . . . ... . . '2i 47 
Remote 2 . . . ... . . . . .... ... . . 103 

SPREADSHEET 

Lotus 1·2·3 Ver. 2.2 . . . .. . '2i $329 

Lotus 1-2-3 Ver. 3.0 . . . ... . . . . . 399 
Lucid3-D ....... .... .. .. ..... 54 
MS Excel .. .. .... . ...... . ... 299 
MSMultiplan4.0 .. . . .. ....... 119 
Plan Perfect 5.0 . ... .... .. .. .. 255 
Duattro . . . .. . . . ... .......... 84 
Duattro Pro .. . .. .. ... .... .. . 249 
Supercalc 5 .. .. .. . .. ........ 290 
Twin Advanced .. . .. ......... .. 39 
VP Planner .. ............ ... .. 45 

OCR SOFTWARE 

Cat Reaaer \.'I Page 
Cat Reader Full Page 
Complete Full Page 

OCR/FP .. .. .. .. .. 

$1 40 
. 225 

. . 289 
Complete Hand Scan 400 ....... 175 

OFI OCR .. . ...... . .. . .. . .... . 65 I 
OFI OCR Deluxe .. .. . .. ... i§i 145 

MANAGEMENT 
Harvard Pro1ect Mgr Il l $385 
MS Project 4.0 . . . . . . . . . 299 
Org + Advanced . . . . . . '2i 59 
Plan Perfect . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . . 255 
Superproject Expert . . . .... . .. . 408 
Timeline 3.0 ..... .. ...... .. .. 439 

WORD 
PROCESSORS 

AMI Professional . $289 
Language Master . . . . 53 
MS Word .. . . . . . .. .. . .. . . 205 
MS Word for Windows . . . ... .. . 295 
Multimate 4.0 .. . . . . . ... . . ... 275 
PFS Professional Write . . . . . .... 127 
Right Writer . . ..... .. .. . . ... . . 45 
Volkswriter 4 ... . . . . . . . .. .. .. . 99 
Volkswriter Deluxe Plus .. . . . . .. . 78 
Word Perfect 5.1 . . .... ... '2i 245 
Word Perfect Executive . . ...... 129 
Word Perfect Office .. . . . . . . . . . 256 
Wordstar 5.5 . . .. ... . . . .... . . 179 
Wordstar 2000 Plus 3.0 . .. . . . .. 259 

EDUCAT10N/ 
TRAINING 

Chuck Yeager FhghtS1mulator . . $19 
Designasau rus . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
Math Blaster Plus . . . . . . . ... .. . . 26 
Mavis Beacon Teaches Typing . .. . . 30 
MS Learning DDS . . .... . ... .. . 32 
MS Fllght Slmulator . ... . .. . '2i 37 
PC Logo (new version) ... . .. . .. . 47 
Personal Lawyer . . ... . . . .. ... . 35 
Reader Rabbit . ... . . .... . .. ... 24 
Typing Tutor IV Plus . ... . . . .... . 27 
Carmen San Diego 
Where in the USA .. ..... ... ... 29 
Where in the World . . . .. . .. .... 29 
Where in Europe . . . . .. •.. .... . 29 
Where in Time . ..... .. .. ..... 29 

Will Maker .... .... . .......... 30 

CAD& 
ENGINEERING 

Auto Sketch 2.0 $85 
Design CAD 3-0 ' 188 
Drafix Ultra . . . . . . . .. . 232 
Generic CAO Level 3 . ...... '2i 199 
Generic CAD 30 Drafting .... . .. 129 
Math CAD ... .. .. .... ....... 273 
Turbo Gadd .. .. .. .... .. .... .. 45 
Summaskelch 12 x 12 11 .... ... . 309 
Summasketch 12 x 18 Pro II . . .. . 582 

MS DOS 3.3 . . ... . . .... .. .. .. $79 
MS DDS 4.01 .. .... .. .. .. .. ... 85 
PCDOS4.0 .. .. .. ........... 115 

XTree Networking . . ... . . . . ... . 209 

ACCOUNTING 
ACCPAC BPI GA, AP, AR . . . . $229 ea. 
ACCPAC Bedford Accounting . . . . 147 
DAG Easy Accounting 4.0 . . ... . . . 80 
DAG Easy Bonus Pack 4.0 .. . . ... 158 
One Write + Acctg System . . ... 159 
Peachtree Ill . ... ... ... .. .. . . 142 
Peechtm Ill w/Data Query '2i 209 
Profitwise Business 10 Pak . . . . . . 139 
Profitwise/Solomon 
Report & Graph ... . . .. . .. .. . 109 

TimeSlip Ill . . .... . .. . ... .. .. 159 

ACCESSORIES 
Logical Connection 256K ..... . $445 
Logical Connection 512K ....... 517 
Logical Connection 1 MG . .. .. .. 645 
Masterpiece . ... ... . . . .. . . . . . . 82 
Masterpiece Plus .. . . .. ... '2i 93 
Masterpiece Remote .. . . .. . .... 99 
Curtis 
Clip ..... . . . . . . . . ... . ...... . 4 
Keyboard Saver .. . . . . . .. ..... 23 
Monitor Arm Standa1d . . .. . ... . 39 
Printer Legs ... . .. ... . ..... . .. 9 
Ruby Plus ... . ..... .. . . . . .. . 59 
Ruby Surge Suppressor . . . ... . . 49 
Tool Kit (10 Piece) . . ... ... .... . 19 
Universal Printer Stand . . . . ... . 10 

PeclflcDate 
251N 1 Cartridge . . . . . . . ..... 300 
1 MG Memory Upgrade . ..... . 189 
2 MG Memory Upgrade ....... 305 
4 MG Memory Upgrade ..... .. 545 
2 + 2-1 MG Upgrade . . . ..... 239 
2+ 2-2 MG Upgrade .. ...... 355 

LOWEST PRICES 

The products you want at 
the prices you like to pay. 

GAMES 
688 Attack Sub . .. .. . $32 
Abrams Battle Tank . . . . . . 19 
Chessmaster 2100 . . .. . .... 30 
F-19 Stea!th Fighter . .. . . . . .. . . . 39 
Falcon 2.0 ...... .. ........ ... 19 
Harpoon .. ...... .. .. . .... . ... 36 
Hunt for Red October . ...... .... 19 
Leisure Suit Larry . .. ... . . ..... 25 
Leisure Suit Larry II .. .... . ... .. 29 
Leisure Suit Larry Ill . .. ... .. .. . 36 
NFL Challenge .. . .. .. ... . . . ... 50 
Red Storm Rising ... .. .... .... . 29 
Sim City .. ... .. .. .. ... ... '2i 28 
Their Finest Hour .... ........ .. 36 

telemart 
EXTENDED HOURS 

Mon.·Fri. 
6:00a.m.·10:00 p.m. PST 

Sal. 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m. PST 
Sun. 10:00 a.m. -3:00 p.m. PST 

1 · 800·&34 ·52 70 
CORPORATE ACCOUNTS- Call 1-800-752-0561 

• Now 1~eit~~~~ri~~~~~s~ RDE~M~1~f A~1~e\~~2) 944-04~~~~b~c\6G~~L~e~4-1510 
Call our Fax at (602) 944-1510. 8804 N. 23rd Ave., Phoenix. AZ. Software ONLY; 

• International orders add 5%. 85021. 30 Days from date of invoice; 
• C1ll Before Submitting P.O. 'a. • In Arlzon1 C1ll (602) M-4-0402. Refu nd ONLY on Product Price; 
Ask for N1tlon1I Accounts. · Order Line Hours: Call for Return Authorization 

·Personal and company checks will delay Mon-Fri 7 a.m.-6pm, Number; Must be in Original 
shipping 3 weeks. Saturday 8am-1 pm Packa9ing. 

·Prices. terms, availability & specif ications ·Order Processing: • A.P.O. sand F.P.O. 's 
are subject to change wi thout notice. (602) 1144·1037 add 5%. PW690 

· Add 5% for C.0.0., A.P. O. & F.P. O. Orders 10am-3pm Mon-Fri 

Circle 178 on reader service card 
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H 
AST COMPUTERS 

Bravo 286 - 20MB & 

A 
EPSON PRINTERS 

LX 810 - 200 cps, 30 nlq .. . . . 
FX 850 - 264 cps, 54 nlq . . . . . CALL 
FX 1050 - 264 cps, 54 nlq .. .. 

KENOSHA 
COMPUTER CENTER -· 

monochrome monitor .. .. . .. ... S1295 
286 Premium - 40 MB hard drive & 

LO 510 - 225 cps, 75 nlq . . . . . FOR 
LO 850 - 330 cps, 88 nlq . .. . . 

SALES LIN E O UTSIDE WISCONSIN 

monochrome monitor . .. ....... S1749 
386 5V - 386 SX, 40 MB, 
monochrome card & monitor . . S2299 
386C - 20Mhz, 40 MB, 

LO 950 - 330 cps, 88 nlq . . . . . BEST 
LO 1010 - 225 cps, 75 nlq .. . . 
LO 1050 - 330 cps, 88 nlq ... . PRICES 
LO 2550 - 400 cps, 108 nlq .. . 

1-800-255-2989 
hipping, custom.er service & 

technical assistance call 

monochrome monitor . . . . . . . . . S3249 
386 - 25Mhz, 40 MB, 

EPL6000 - Laser Printer . ... . . . monochrome monitor. . . . . . . . . S4099 
386 - 33Mhz, 40 MB, 

CALL FOR OPTIONS AND RIBBONS J monochrome monitor. . . . . . . . . S4699 _] _____ _ 414-697-9595 

COMPAQ 
286E w/40MB . . . . .. ... S2299 
286E w/100MB . ...... . S2699 
386S w/40MB . ........ S2695 
386S w/110MB ... . . . ... $3099 
386E w/40MB . . ... . . .. $3995 
386E w/110MB . .... . ... S4249 
386 25MHz w/110MB ... $6295 
Portable Ill, 20MB .. . . . . $3549 
Portable Ill, 40MB . . . . ... $4199 
SLT Laptop 20MB . .. .. . S3749 
SLT Laptop 40MB . . ... . S4249 
Compaq LTE .. . ... ...... CALL 
Compaq LTE 286 .. . . .. .. CALL 

~=~--':'-= LAPTOP MODEMS 
,.;-_;::,:;;:.- .. ----: :;:-~ All models 2400 Baud 

Toshiba TJOOO . ... .. .. .. .. . .. . ... S169 
Toshiba 1200 & 1600 ... . . .. ..... SJ69 
Toshiba 2400 . .. . ... . .. . . . . .. . . . S149 
Toshiba-All Other Models . .... . . S149 
Toshiba 2400w/MNP5 .... .. . . . .. S319 
Zenith Supersport .. . ... . . ..... . . S159 
Compaq SLT .. . .. . .. . ... . ..... . . S169 
Compaq LTE .. .. ............ . ... S169 
NEC ProSpeed . ..... . . . . ... .... . S169 
Sharp, Epson, Apple & all others CALL 

LAPTOPS 
TOSHIBA 

TIOOOSE . .. . . . . ... . . .. .. . . .... . S1149 
1600/ 3100E .. . . . .. . . . . .. S2999/ S2799 
3100SX/ 3200SX .... . ... . S3899/S3999 
5200 40/ 100 .. . .... . .... S4899/ S5299 
All Other Models . . ... .. . .. .. . . . CALL 

ZENITH 
Supersport 184-1 Dua I Floppy . ... SJ 399 
Supersport 184-2 20MB . . .•. . .. . S1899 
Supersport 286-20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . S2699 
Supersport 286-40 . . . • . . . . • . . . . S2899 
All Other Models ._, ... . .. .. ... .. CALL 

LAPTOP MEMORY 
1 M B Compaq L TE 286 . . . . . . . . .. CALL 
2 MB Compaq LTE 286 ... .... . .. CALL 
1 MB Compaq SL T 286 . . .. ...... CALL 
2 MB Toshiba T1600 .. .... . ... . . CALL 
2 MB Toshiba T3200SX . .. · .... . .. CALL 
2 MB Toshiba 5100 . .. . .......•. CALL 
2 MB Toshiba 5200 .. . ... .. ..... CALL 
A ll o ther models •. .. . ...... . .•. CALL 

PRINTERS 
OKI DATA 

M L320 ... . S339 ML391 . . .... S639 
M L321 . .. . . S465 ML393 .. . ... S969 
M L390 . ... S465 CALL FOR OPTIONS 

PANASONIC 
1124 . ... . .. S279 1624 . . . .... . . S419 
1180 . . . .... . S175 1695 •. . . . .. . S429 
1191 ... • ... S229 4420 . • . .. . . S999 

CALL FO R OPTIO NS 

c 0 p 

Fax 414-697-0620 --
FOR ALL YOUR LASER PRINTER NEEDS 

HEWLETT-PACKARD 
LaserJet II w/toner . CALL 
LaserJet llP w/toner S999 

PACIFIC 
D ATA PR O DU CTS 

LaserJet Ill w/toner . S1599 
LaserJet 110 w/toner S2599 

1 MB Upgrade .... ... S199 
2 MB Upgrade . . . . . . S299 
4 MB Upgrade . . . . . . S499 

25-in-1 Font ...... .. .. .. .. ... .. . .. . ...... .. .... S259 
172 fonts & symbol sets 

Pacific Page . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S439 
Postscript® language emulation in a cartridge 

Headline Cartridge ... . .. .. . . . . . . . . .. .... . . . . . . . S219 
Large fonts for all applications 

Plotter in a Cartridge . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $229 
Plotter emulation for the LaserJet Series II™ 

HARD DISKS 
SEAGATE 

20MB w/contr. ST225 ... . .... S249 
30MB w/contr. ST238 . ... : ... S269 
40MB for AT ST251-1 . .... . .. . S329 
48MB 157N Kit . . . . . . . . .. : . .. S339 
BOMB for AT ST4096 .. . · . . ·.~- ... S429 
71M8 JOE .. . .. . . ....... · . . ... S549 
138MB ESDl-SG1156E . . . ::: . .. S899 
211 IDE-SG1239A .. . • . .. . .... S1159 

PLUS HARD CARDS 
20MB/40M8 . .. . .... . .. S489/S549 
BOMB . .• .. . . .. •. . . . . .. ... . . S669 

CONNER 
40MB/ 100MB . . .. .. . . .. S389/S699 

TAPE BACK UP 
Everex - See box at right 
Maynard 60MB External ... .. S829 
Mountain 40MB Internal .. . . . S359 
Mountain 40MB External . . .. S559 

MONITORS 
Compaq VGA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S539 
Mitsubishi EGA ..... • . ... . ... S339 
Mitsubishi Dlamondscan . .... S499 
Mitsubishi Multlscan 20L . . ... $1999 
NEC Multlsync llA . . . .... . . . . S469 
NEC Multlsync 1110 . .• . • .. . . .. S599 
NEC Multlsync ND . .... .. .. . Sl150 
NEC Multlsync VD ... .. ..... S2299 
Princeton Ultrasync . . . .. ..... S499 
Princeton Ultra 16 . . . . . . . . . . . S879 
A ll Goldstar Monitors ...... . . CALL 

Prices and 
avai la bilit y 

subject to 
change 

ATI Edge VGA . . ....... . .. . . . S179 
ATI Wonder VGA .. . . ...... . . S229 
Everex Enhancer EGA .. . ... . . . S89 
Everex Viewpoint VGA ..... . . S199 
Hercules Graphics Plus . . . . .. . . S179 
Orch id Pro VGA w/ 512K . . ... . S299 
Paradise Autoswltch 480 .. . . . .. S95 
Paradise VGA 1024 ... . ... . . . S229 
Paradise VGA Plus . . . . .... .. . . S159 
Paradise VGA Plus 16 ... . ... . . S199 
Vega VGA .. . .... . ... . . . . .... $219 
Vega VRAM VGA . . . . . . . . . . . . S389 

SOFTWARE 
Word Perfect 5.1 . . . . . . ..... . S249 
D Base IV . . .• . .. .... . . . ... .. S459 
IBM Dlsplaywrlte IV . . . .. . . . . S229 
Lotus 123 Version 2.2 . • .. .. • . S329 
Microsoft Word . . .. .. ... . . .. . S219 
Multlmate Adv. II . . . . . . . . . . . . $279 
R Base fo r DOS . ... . . .. ... . . S439 
Symphony . . . . .. . . . . ... .. . .. S429 
Ventura Desktop Publ . . . . . . . . S499 
Wordstar 2000 Plus 3.0 ....• . S269 
Wordstar Pro 5.0 ... .. ...... . S239 

LOGITECH 
Trackman Stationery Mouse .... S89 
Scanman 400 DPI Scanner . ... . $169 
High Resolution C9 Mouse . . ... S69 
Finesse Desktop Pub. Software .S95 

DIGITIZERS 
Summasketch 12x12 . . ..... . . . S349 
Summasketch 12x18 . ..... .. . . S589 

Sharp F0-230 ... . .... . ..... . S699 
Sharp F0-300 . .. . . ..... . ... . S799 
Sharp F0-330 . .... . : .. ...... S749 
Sharp F0-510 . . . . • . . .. ••.... S1079 

~~EEVERE}(-
TAPE DRIVES 

Excel 40AT Int . .. . .. . ... . . . .. ... $299 
Excel 40T lnt./Ext . ..... . . . . . S529/599 
Excel 60T lnt./Ext . . ... . . . . . S589 /S6 79 

MODEMS 
Everex 2400 Int ..... . ............ S129 

w / MNP-5 .. . ..... . ...... . . . .. . S159 
Everex 2400 Ext . . . ... . ... .... ... S169 

w/MNP-5 ...... ... . . ... ... . .. . $199 
Everex 2400 PSll Int . .. . .... . .. . .. $149 

VIDEO & MEMORY BOARDS 
Viewpoint VGA 16-blt w/256K . . . $199 

w/512K . .. . . . ... . . . . ..... . .. S249 
Micro Enhancer EGA .. . .... . ..... S99 
Ram 8000/10000 . . . . . . . . . .. S249/159 
Everex Hard Fonts ..... . ... . ... CALL 
Fax Modem 9600 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S299 

infel. CHIPS 

8087-3/8087-2 .......... . . . . S99/S119 
80287-6MHz . .. . .......... .. .... S149 
80287-BMHz . . . . .......... . ..... S189 
80287-lOMHz . .. . . . . . . .. . . . .... S209 
80387-16MHz/SX . . ... . .. . . . S319/ S299 
80387-20MHz ............... . . . S359 
80387-25MHz .... . ........ . . . .. S449 
80387-33MHz . ..... . . . . .... . . .. S549 
20C287-A ............ . . .... . .. . S275 

MEMORY& 
MULTIFUNCTION BOARDS 

COMPAQ UPGRADES 
386 1MB/4MB . .... . .. . . ... S299/ S599 
Portable 386 lMB ..... . .... . . . . S399 
SLT lMB . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. ... .. . . . S399 
386-33 2MB . .. . . . . .. . . ..... . .. . S499 

IBM UPGRADES 
30-286 512K . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S119 
PSll 50 & 60 2MB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S399 
Model 70 & 80 2MB . . . . . . . . .. . . S399 
All others ..... .. . ..... . .. . .. . . . CALL 

CHIPS & MULTIFUNCTION 
64K or 256K Ram Ollps ..• .... . . LOW 
256K Simms/ I MS ...... . ..... S35/S100 
IMS DRAM ... .. . . . .. . ... . .. . .. CALL 
AST 6 Pack Plus w/ 384K .. . .. .. . . S189 
AST 5251-11 Plus Enhanced . . .. • • S529 
Intel Above Board Plus . . .... . . • S379 
Intel Plus 8 w/2MB ...... . .. . . .. S649 
Irma Board .... . ........ . . . ... . $695 

MODEMS 
Everex . . .... ........ . See box above 
Hayes 1200B w/ software . ... . .... S199 
Hayes 2400 ext . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . S339 
Hayes 24008 w/software ... . ... S249 
US Robotics 2400 Int/ext • .. . Sl49/Sl69 
US Robotics 1200 Int/ext . .... S84/S98 
US Robotics Cour. 2400 .. . . . . .. . S279 
US Robotics HST 9600 . .. . . . ... . S599 KENOSHA 

COMPUTER CENTER 
2133 91st St. 

No <huge for M .. torC.rd or ViSd; Amt'nca n Expross •dd 5%. Wo wi ll •h•p C O D on 
~ cuh or c.uh1tr's ch r.A b.ls1s only . Shipping & h41ndlmg 3% - S6 mm1m um; AKJ nd 
HI slightly h1ghtri. 15% restoc'king ch4lrgt on rt' tumed iff'ms Purch41 st' o rdf' rS 
acctptt'd from For tunt 1000, Go\'trnmf'nt instu utions , schools 4lnd un1vt rs1 t1f's . 2~ 
•hipping discount a va1lablo on <>rdors o~r S2000 if P"'p.J id by chock 

Kenosha , WI 53140 · 

u T E R 
Circle 41 on reader service card 
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WHY BUY FROM 
CDW™? 

ecause Computer 
iscount Warehouse"' has 
well -recognized commitment 

1 customer satisfaction. 
3.mes Martin, Publisher of 
C World Magazine wrote to 
DW™ stating, 
rhank you for your customer 
rientation and excellent 
~rvice record ... I do not know 
ow you do it, but I hope you 
~ep it up." 

:: For Our Ad In This Magazine 

E) Compute With 1 CDW™ 
FREE Computer Products Sale Catalog Coupon 

OK 

I'd like to receive a current CDW™ Sales Catalog so that my 
company can save costs. 
I understand there is no cost or obligation. 
CDW"' asks, ''WHY PAY RETAIL?" We sell Top Name Brand 
Computer Products for less and give the Best Service in 
the Industry. 

Business Name ___________________ ___ _ 

Your Name·-----------------------~ 
Address ________________________ ~ 

City __________ State ______ Zip ______ _ 

Phone# Fax# ___ ___________ ~ 

i00-233-4426 Complete this card and mail or Fax: 1-(708) 291-1737 



FREE COMPUTER PRODUCT 
SALE CATALOG 
COMPUTER DISCOUNT WAREHOUSE"' 

2840 Maria Avenue 
Northbrook, Illinois 60065-9976 

PLACE 
15¢ 

Stamp 
Here 

FREE From 
CDW™ 

more. 

. There is no cost or obligation . . 
Just return this card or, for faster se1 

' , Fax 1-708-291-1737 

COMPUTER DISCOUNT WAREHOU 



Ii Mountain 
MOUNTAIN 4440 Internal. ............................................................ $385.80 
MOUNTAIN 4440 External. ............................................................... ... 557.75 
MOUNTAIN 150M Filesafe ................................................................... 1398.39 

I MOUNTAIN 300 Meg External ............................................................. 2538.80 

WHY PAY 
RETAIL? 

CDW's TOTAL SOLUTION 
SAMSUNG 5-3000 
e 10 MHz e 640K PACKAGE 

#1 SEAGATE 20MB Hard Drive w/Controller 
SAMSUNG Amber Monitor 
Monochrome Graphic Card 
CDW" Price .......... ........... .. .. ........................................... $880.00 

MOUNTAIN 2.2 Gigabyte ....... ........ ....................................................... 4453.30 

IAWJN 14SC 40MB lntemal .......................................................................... .$339.94 
IAWIN 2080 BOMB Internal PSl2 .................................................................... 442.70 

IAWIN 445 AT 40MB Extemal ........... l~m· . .~ .......... 472.27 
IAWIN 7 45SP 40MB External .......... . . . ............ 499.98 
IAWIN 785SP BOMB External........... . .. ... .. . ............ .567.05 
IRWIN 485A BOMB External AT ..................... . ......................................... 538.64 

I 1AWIN 6451E 250MB External ..................................................................... 1077.86 

CDW"9ett9 
For less 

PACKARD BELL 686 
• Enhanced Keyboard • DOS 3.3 
• 286/12MHz Microprocessor • 640K 
SEAGATE 40MB Hard Drive w/Controller 
PACKARD BELL VGA Card 
PACKARD BELL 8541 VGA Monitor 

PACKAGE 
#2 

CDW" Price ................................................................... $1395.00 IAWIN 78 7SP 120MB External ...................................................................... 592.77 AND SERVICES YOU BETTER 

COMPUTERS 

SAMSUNG 
S-3000VE , 4.77/l O MHz ......... .......... .... .... .. ..... $499. 11 
S-550 AT Comp., 8/ 12 MHz . ............ ............... . 885.64 
S-550, 20 Meg .............. .................................. 1198.80 
SD700SX ........................... .. ... : ....................... 1263.21 
SAMSUNG PC Terminall/286 ................................ 835.60 
S-630 - 286 ........... ....... ................... ......•........ ... 693.50 

PAO<ARD BEU 
PB 600V, 12 MHz---·-----··-·····- ·········-·-··---····-·-··-··$75697 

~:;:~~~ ~·:::::::::::::::.~::.~=.~::~:::::=::~:.~::.1.~ 
PB ~-···-· ··········-··············-····-······--·········-·····-··-····-··· 2519.20 

I FOACE386SX, 16 MHz ....................................................... 1273.70 
FORCE 386SX, 40 Meg ............. .... ..... .......... 1595.13 

TOSHIBA 
T-1000SE/XE ...... CALL T5200, 40 Meg ..... TOSHIBA 
T1 600 . ...... ----····-cow· T3100e, 40 Meg .... PRICESJ 
T1 200XE 286 ....... FOR T5200, 100 Meg ........ ALL 
T5100, 100 Meg ... THE T3100SX ............... MOOELS 
T1200, 20 Meg .LATEST T3200SX ............. AVAILABLE 

WYSE 
MDL3216 ........ ......... NEW MDL2116 ............. $1027.20 
MDL 3225 ............... PRICE 

mmPAa· 
~~i=~Sb~ r::::: :~~~:~ 386S84 ..... ............ $3280.40 

386, 25MHz, M:l300 ... .8177 .99 
386-20E 100 Meg4911 .22 
386S, MbL 1 ........ 2324.49 
386-25E ................... CALL 

386·20E, 40 Meg ... 4298.12 
LTE Laptops ............. CALL 

,'-HP & CPQ COMP. MEMORY 
1 MB Modu le CPO - 386,386S 20E .. . $ 165.66 
4MB Module CPQ - 386, 386S, 20E .... ........ .... 564.50 
1MB Exp. Bd. - 386S, 20E ....... .... ............ ........ 221.86 
4MB Exp. Bd. · 386S, 20E ....................... .. .... . 621.70 
2MB Upgrade LaserJet 11 / llD ............ ............ . 279.36 
1 MB Upgrade LaserJet llP / Ill .... ............ ... ... .. 21 9.65 
2MB Upgrade LaserJet llP / Il l ........ ............ ... . 299.13 
4MB Upgrade LaserJet 11 / llD .......... ............... 521.87 
Toshiba Laptop Memory ....... ............ ................ . CALL 
IBM Personal System II Memorl ...... .... ............. CALL 

YSE _TERMI ALS _ 
WYSE 50/60 Amoer or Green .....•.. ........ $373.40 / 300.16 
WYSE 851 30 Amber ................................... .375.90 / 294.10 
WYSE 99GT .................................................................. 394.82 
WYSE 150 ·-·· ·····-··-···--·························--·········-······-·······272.45 

_ _ __ _ CD·ROM _ 
HITACHI 3600/3650 .... .. ...... . .................... $589.77 
NEC Extema I lntemal... ................................ 559.10 499.55 
NEC XT I AT I PSl2 ..................................................... 138.93 
TOSHIBA CD-ROM External .................................... 799.29 
TOSHIBA CD-ROM PSi2 External ........................ 1069.12 

I ;J ~.; i i3 ;[JI ·l [!1; i E13 ;fJ:t;jFJ·1: I :13 ;fJI 
"IJ,}ocat:omp 

102.3. .. ......... $3598.40 12 x 12 ..................... $368.12 
1043DM .................. 5825.15 12x18 ....................... 719.10 
1025 ........................ 4544.06 36 x 48 ..................... 3236.15 

MURTFI' 
12121S1 ................. .$349.06 36 x 48 ................... $2891.53 
12 x 17 ...................... 499.35 4 Button Cursor ........... 75.00 

lOGiHCH 
Scanman PC I Scanman PSi2 ............... .$177 .89 / $214.50 
Trackman ......................................................................... 93.00 

~-
Summa 11 12 x 12 ........................................................ $354.40 
Summa 1112 x 18 ...................................................... .$599.50 

HEWLETT PACKARD 
HP7575A .................. CALL 
HP7475A ............... 1389.89 
HP7550 .................. 2926.56 
HP7570 .LOWEST PRICE 
HP7576-EXL ............ CALL 
HP SCAN.JET + .... 1086.66 

HOUSTON 
INSTRUMENT 
HI DMP-52 
DMP-52MP 

HI DMP-61DL 
DMP62DL 

Image Maker/Jetpro 

MOST ORDERS RECEIVED 
BY 5:00 P.M. c.s.T. 

SHIP SAME DAY 

1M 0MUMi ;!-i3;1P;!i:ii3;fW 

U<810 .CALL LQ510 . ALL EPSON 
L0850 ................. CDW™ L0950 ........ ..... MODELS 
FX850 .............. FOR BEST L01050 .............. READY 
FX1050 ................ PRICE L02550 ............. TO SHIP 
L01010 ............... EVER CALLFORACCESSORIES 

CDW'" stocks all cut sheet feeders and ribbons. 

NEC 
P2200XE ................ $344.65 P5300 ........................ $685.63 
P5200 ....................... 509.12 LC290 ........................ 2822.60 
LC290 ......................... . NEW LC890XL ...................... CALL 

@l©@~J~~( by KODAK 
150P 1300 ...................................................... $309.17 / 418.17 

TOSHIBA 
Expresswriter 311 ..... cow· 321 SL ............ ALL MODELS 
Expresswriter 301 ....... HAS 341 Sl. .................. .IN STOCK 
351SX ........ ALL TOSHIBA Page Laser 6 

brotJ1e( 
M- 1809 ................... $363.63 M-1909 ...................... $457.10 
M-1824L ................... 482.95 M-1924L. ..................... 599.65 
HL-Be ...................... 1699.90 Postscript .................. 2883.20 

Ol(l[).\TA 
ML 182 Turbo ......... $234.48 ML 321 ...................... $479.28 
ML 172 ...................... 199.95 ML390 ........................ 475.96 
ML 380 ...................... 299.95 ML 391 ........................ 639.48 
LASER 400 .............. 930.00 ML 393 ....................... .995.90 
ML320 ....................... 329.68 ML 393 Color ............ 1067.60 

Panasonic 
1124 ....................... .$312.75 1592 ........................... $409.44 
1695 ············-·····-·--··-··CALL 1191 ............................. 232.12 
1180 .......................... 193.95 1624 ............................. 445.32 

('~~!~K~~ 
H-P LaserJet Model llD ........................................... $2497.95 
H-P Deskjet Plu&'H-P Laserjet llP ................ 679.33/1034.07 
H-P Laserjet 111 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••• .IN STOCK 
H-P Deskwriter .............................. : ............................... 819.22 

PACIFIC DATA 
PACIFIC DATA 25 in 1 Cartridge ................................ 272.86 
PACIFIC DATA Postscript Cartridge ·· ·-···--·--·······-··--·· -478.60 
PACIFIC DATA Plotter in a Cartridge···-···-·-·· ····------··--247.50 
PACIFIC DATA 1 Meg Upgrade for LaserJet 11. ..•••.••• 193.39 
PACIFIC DATA 1 Meg for 2P / Ill _____ ·- -·-··· --···-·--···--····--223.94 
PACIFIC DATA Headliner. .............................. .............. 268.28 

Mi< i •!J ! :!•M;l•tJ:l •M il;t•:Sftiol;fW 
INTEL Above Board Plus 512K . .$385.68 
INTEL Inboard 386/PC ............ .... . ....... .... . .. . 569.53 
INTEL Visual Edge ...... .................. ....... .......... . 448.39 
INTEL Connection Co-processor ..................... 495.67 

INTEL 8087-2 ....... . 119.90 INTEL 8087-3 ......... 95.20 
INTEL 80287-6 ..... 137.30 INTEL 80287-8 .... . 206.55 
INTEL 80287-10 .. . 223.55 INTEL 80387-16 ... 337.60 
INTEL 80387-20 ... 390.65 INTEL 80387-25 .. .478.92 
INTEL 80387-SX ... 299.82 INTEL 80387-33 ... 575.20 
INTEL 80C287-A .. 268.50 

DRIVES, TAPES & CARDS 
CONNER 40 M~ / 110 Meg ................... $409.291627.29 
CONNER 200 M~ ................................................ 1025.00 
!OMEGA 20+20 External 8" ·· -- ····-··-··-···· -··-· -··· ·· -- ·· 1658.92 
!OMEGA B1441/B144X .... ...... ................. 998.65 / 1299.10 
IOMEGA B244X/B120X ......................... 1990.25 1992.80 
!OMEGA B220X

1 
~xtemal 5.25" ........................... 1619.40 

PLUS II 80 Meg Hard Card ............. ................. ....... 676.75 
PL8 S DEVELOPMENT 20 MeQ/40 M~ $498.44/567.80 
ST RAGE DIMENSION ALL MODELS ................ . CALL 
SYSGEN 5.25" External Floppy .............................. 225.25 
WELTEC 5.25" External Floppy .............................. 207.77 

~seagate 
ST225 Kit 20 Meg ... $259.58 SEAGATE 4096 80 ..... 559.95 
ST238 Kit 30 MeQ ..... 269.32 SEAGATE ST-251 -1 ... 325.23 
ST4383E 329MB1588.10 ST4766E 676 MB ... 2452.40 
ST4182E 160 MB .. 998.44 ST1126A 111 MB ...... 710.68 
ST1162A 143 MB ... 919.44 ST2383A338 MB ... 1864.40 

MICROrnus 
1335 70 Meg ........ $589.40 1355 142 Meg ........ $998.40 
1375 153 Meg ...... 1230.85 1558 338 Meg ........ 1512.52 

NOVELL NETWORKING 
SOFlWARE STARTER KITS 

Entry-Level 286 Starter Kit, 4 Users ..................... CALL 
Entry-Level 286 Starter Kit, 8 Users ............ FOR BEST 
NOVELL Netware 386 ··--·- -- ··-········ ··················NOVELL 
NOVELL 286 Advanced Netware V. 2.15 .... ... PRICING 
NOVELL SFT Netware V_ 2.15 ............... AUTHORIZED 
NOVELL Netware Assurance ...... SALES & SERVICE 

INTERFACE CARDS 
3COM ETHERLINK ........................................... $375.45 
ARCNET PC110 LANboard PS/2 ........................ 343.75 
ARCNET PC 130 LANboard ......................... ....... 146.27 
ARCNET PC130E LANboard .............................. 165.50 
ARCNET SMC 16-Bit File Se1Ver Board ............ . 393.50 
ARCNET SMC 16-Bit Workstation Board ........... 276.15 
ETHERNET Interface Connector (NE 1000) ....... 189.25 
G-NET Interface Card w/Cable ........................... . 298.52 
NOVELL NE2000 ................................................. 226.40 
THOMAS CONRAD 16 Port Hub ........................ 699.25 
THOMAS CONRAD 8 Port Hub .......................... 378.65 

intel 
2400 Internal ........ $149.75 2400 External ......... $176.94 
2400B MNP ........... 197.72 2400 External MNP .. 224.11 

PRACTICAL PERIPHERALS 
2400MNP Int. ....... $169.11 2400 lnt.. ................. $128.88 
2400SA MNP ......... 191.22 2400SA ..................... 172.97 

HAYES 
1200 External. ...... $278.60 2400B Internal .... .... $224.45 
1200B lntemal. ....... 163.20 2400 PS/2 ................. 345.40 
2400 External ......... 338.84 

lllJ., 'ilohoticS 
Courier 1200 ........ $189.60 1200 External ...... ... $129.10 
Courier 2400 .......... 279.60 2400B ........................ 199.70 
1200B ..................... 108.45 14,400 HST .............. 586.75 
Dual 14,400 HST ... 952.65 

!'-o-P=.Z MEGAHERTZ CORPORATION 
2400 for ZENITH .. $167.10 24001xCCMPPQSLT . .$ZBOO 
2400 for NEC ......... 225.88 2400 for TOSHIBA ... 183.74 

BATTERY BACKUP & SURGE 

AMERICAN 
AME- 1200VX . . $764.45 AME-520ES ........ $377.48 
AME-330XT .......... . 257.72 AME-800RT .............. 599.19 
AME-450AT ............ 321.82 AME-600LS .............. 449.19 

•9,ataShield 

500 Watt ......... ...... $555.05 SS700+ ......... .......... $887.90 
800 Watt ...... ........... 628.56 1200 Watt ··-···-·-····--··962.75 
S 100 .................... ..... 59.55 6 Outlet Surge ............. 27.85 

• Durant Technologies, Inc. 

BPS-300 .............. . $314.00 BPS-550 .................. $429.11 
BPS-500 ................. 399.88 BPS-1200 ................. 738.82 
BPS-BOO ................. 648.30 

Gt§) 
BC-450 ................. $298.50 4 Clutlet. ..................... $44.25 
BC· 1200 ................. 649.55 LC-1200 ... ................. 158.85 
BC·2000 ............... 1179.80 LC-1800 .................... 196.80 

- - MISC. &ACCESSORIES -

A·B Swnch1ng Box /ABX Box) $39.951 44.95 
BASF 5 Pack of 1 O DS/DD w/Case .... . .................. 29.00 
INTELLICOM Long Link .............................. ............ 119.70 
KENSINGTON Masterpiece/Plus ................. 99.99/123.40 
KEYTRONICS 51 51 IBM or AT&T ......................... 133.95 
KEYTRONICS 101 ................................... ....... .......... 94.95 
5THGEN.l..oqi:::a1Connec00n 256K / 512K ..... 447.72 1514.36 
Electronic 4-Way Switchbox ...................................... 99.85 
XT Power Supply 150 Watt ....................................... 59.00 

- FAX MACHINES AND BOARDS 

SOFTWARE· 

WORDPERFECT 5. 1 5.25" or 3.5" .................... .. $256.39 
ALDUS Pagemaker ................................................. 487.75 
ASHTON TATE dBase 111 + I dBase IV ..... 424.00 / 436.30 
ASHTON TATE Multimate Advantage 4.0 ............. 288.12 
LOTUS 1-2-3 5125" / 3.5" V2.2 ............................... 349.12 
LOTUS 1-2-3 V.3 1 LOTUS Networker ..... 415.00 / 511.20 
BORLAND Paradox 3.0 .......................................... 453.64 
BORLAND Quattro I Quattro Pro .. ..... ........ 94.52 1255.60 
BORLAND Sidekick Plus ....................................... 131.25 
STH GENERATION Logical Con.5.12 .................... 514.36 
MICROSOFT Excel ................................. ................ 299.04 
MICROSOFT Windows 386 ........... ........................ 129.05 
MICROSOFT Word V.5 ........................................... 214.77 
LAN Spool / LAN Space ............................ 265.10 /319.00 
MERIDIAN Carbon Copy ........................................ 119.37 
PROCOMM Plus ....................................................... 52.12 
SYMANTEC O&A .................................................... 227.60 
SOFTWARE PUB. Ha1Vard Graphics .................... 299.71 
XEROX Ventura Software Version 2.0 ................ ... 510.00 

M 1*1 l·i ~ l•W:W;t.J l(.J ;I ti l•J: 15 i·l ;fW 
cow- Color I Mono Cards w/P ......... _ .. $84.00 1 79.00 
HERCULES'" Color I Mono Cards w/P .. 146.14 / 179.84 
AMDEK 410A I 1280 ................................. 149.99 / 679.78 
COMPAQ Mono / VGA Mono .... ...... ......... 167.00 1209.95 
IBM PS/2 8503 ......................................................... 209.95 
IBM PS/2 8512 / 8513 ................................ 459.401545.20 
SAMSUNG 12" Amber ........................ ...... ............... 84.10 
PACKARD BELL 1472 14" Amber or White ........ .. 115.35 
PGS MAX 12E / MAX 15 .......................... 139.40 / 258.20 
PACKARD BELL 12" Green or Amber ..................... 89.95 
SAMSUNG RGB Color ........................... ................ 219.36 
MAGNAVOX RGB Color ......................................... 247.05 

VGA & EGA PRODUCTS _ 

VGA & EGA MONITORS 
COMPAQ VGA Monitor.................. ................... $499.68 
MAGNAVOX 943EGA .......................................... .. 317.40 
MAGNAVOX 9CM062 ................................... .......... 372.52 
MITSUBISHI 141 O ................................................... 360.50 
MITSUBISHI 1381 Diamond Scan ............ ............. 499.80 
NEC Multi sync 4D/5D ...................... ..... 1099.36 / 2189.75 
NEC Multisync XL 19-lnch .................................... 1778.40 
NEC Multisync 2A I Multisync 3D ............ .494.85 / 599.85 
PACKARD BELL 8541 VGA ................................... 319.20 
PACKARD BELL 8531 ........................................... 369.70 
PACKARD BELL 8530 .................... ..................... ... 383.80 
PGS Ultrasync 12 .................................................... 493.33 
PGS Ultrasync 14 / 16 .. ............................ 499.66 1859.77 
SAMSUNG VGA .31mm ........................................ 392.50 
SONY Multiscan 1302 / 1304 ................... 619.95 / 660.52 
ZENITH Z-1492 ....................................................... 594.80 

VGA & EGA DISPLAY CARDS 
ATI VGA Wonder 2561 512 .................... $262.98 / 327.84 
GENOA6100 .......................................................... 144.76 
GENOA 6300 / 6600 ... .... .......................... 157.26 1309.85 
HERCULES VGA Card ........................................... 199.00 
PARADISE 1024i .... ................................................. 272.10 
PARADISE VGA / VGA+ 16 .................... 168.70 / 204.30 
PARADISE Auto Switch EGA 480 ............................ 98.70 
VIDE071024i ......................................................... 272.10 
VIDEO 7 VRAM VGA 512K .................................... 456.25 
VIDEO 7 Vega Deluxe ............................................. 187.05 

CAD MONITORS & CARDS 
MITSUBISHI 6905, 19-lnch ................................ $2063.90 
MITSUBISHI 6605 .................................................... CALL 
MITSUBISHI 3905ADK ......................................... 1798.80 
SIGMA LaselVlew .................................................. 1687.18 
VERMONT Cobra ................................................. . 2777.75 
METHEUS 1104 .................................................... 1039.00 

LOGITECH C9 Serial /PSi2 ................................. $99.95 
LOGITECH BUS ..................................................... 94.99 
MICROSOFT Mouse (Bus Version) .................... 109.34 
MICROSOFT Mouse (Serial Version) ................. 117.25 
MICROSOFT Mouse w/Windows ....................... 138.37 
MOUSE SYSTEMS Serial Version) ..................... 99.55 
MOUSE SYSTEMS Bus Version ................... ... 108.77 

I HIGH VOLUME BIDS INVITED 
2840 MARIA, NORTHBROOK, IL 60062 FAX (708) 291-1737 

-------- --------- : Ml!li!liMtill~lillD 
WHY WAIT? CALL COMPUTER DISCOUNT WAREHOUSE'M NOW! A60 

cow· EXnNDED HOURS 
Sales 7:3).7:30 CST Mon-Fri. 

9::003:30 CST Sat 
Tech Support 9:00.S:OO CST Mon-Fri. 

C..C.U 0*91J16af11inQliw.b1'111.oul'DllJ'l"le (Jll~ ~ 
ardNwdng~ 0n.ii NW.,,.,_ ordln~S200-00pie.-
9X1~00Nwdng1" Non~ IWlmW~101Mlodo.ng1" 
Al pnc• ,~ 3"11.chcounl tore.ti Allow 10 bu91neAda)'I tor 
~ ~ P9Y'l'lO by ptnONll m.o Softw8" d'llPI ard ott.f 
~~atll'IOl lWUnlOlll AlpnQng..C,.010c:haroQI' 
... ~'9(1 hdlomaito'.S cl 8M...., COMf"-0 

WE SELL NAME BRAND ITEMS FOR LESS! ......... [ -[8-W-EE-K 

!Co'W\ (SOO) 233-4426 ~r~ ~· 
\\,IJ.~!J In Illinois FAX ~;\:':~,. j, "" l '~' l8Jl!l!::l i 9 J '-.~ (708) 498-1426 (708) 291-1737 ~~b.m~~~,~~~"1 Apply= cow~~ c;;-d"'~-
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TEAC® DISK DRIVES 
360K 5.25" INTIRNAL FLOPPY 

PREMIUM QUALITY Da1v1 ..... .... Too Low to Print! 

5 11411 OS/DD from 5 11411 OS/HD from 720K 3.5 n INTIRNAL DISK 

19c 
ea. 

39c 
ea. 

Da1v1 ........ ..... .. ........ Call for Price 

1.2 MEG 5.25 n INTIRNAL DISK 
3 11211 OS/DD from 3 11211 OS/HD from $ 799 5 

4 4 c ea. 8 4 c ea. ~~;; :::
9

:~~~ l~;~~NAL DRIVI 

I J C>.~l!~ ' ~ertified ' ~ : LifotJrn,e·' Goar.(1'ltee I Call for Our Low Price 

PRINTERS 
10" 180 CPS PRINTER 

WITH NEAR LETTER QUALITY 
• Liletiml warranty on printhood 

Package Includes: 
• 512K RAM memory 
• 31 /2' 720K disk drive 

100% HAYES 
COMPATIBLE MODEM! 

1 200 BAUD INTl•NAL ....... . s3411 
/v\odem software included · a $29.95 value! Lill SI 29.P.5 

1200 BAUD EXTlaNAL ....... $ 49tl 
Fits in the palm of your hand! Modem software 
included · a $29.95 value! LJsl$199.95 

2400 BAUD INTlaNAL ........ $ 7 4 9 · 
Mode in the USAI Modem software induded 
· a $29.95 value! Us/ $129.95 

2400 BAUD EXTl•NAL ...... . S96tl 
Made in the USA! Lisi $3,9. 95 

SAVE UP TO $300 0 

eagateHARD DRIV 
20 MB ST-225 HALF HllGHT 

• Dot acdressoble graphics & BK buffer 

No ONE CAN SELL THIS ONE FOi ~ss! 
• i'v'ionochrome graphics & 

CGA color graphics built-in 
DRIVI KIT ................ ........... $ 224" 
20 MB storage, Sl.Pf>O"ls MS-DOS, cables & controller 
included. Fits IBM® PC, XT & COIT"f)Olibles. L"sl $'99 • Parallel and serial ports for 

printer or modem 
• PC jo~~ck port $1 4995 

Ll•ll299.95 

15 II 720 CPS PRINTER 

· - • Microsoft rosrM V.3.3 ·:1"'•----•r "" U · • Digital Research's GEM™ 
' ' ' ' ' '. ' \\ ii 11 r , \ , Desktop ('~nt & click') 

M ULTl-HEAD 15" WITH 15 0 CPS NL Q 
• Print S :>eed of 214 lpm; draft & 30 .0 lpm; NLQ 

1 1 1 \ ~ ,- • D1g1tal Research's 
~:--"":"":'l~~'!'9~ ' GEM™ Point 

AT AN UNBELI ABLE • Micro-compo~ble • 6 print hoods achieve high dot resolution in higher 
speed ·excellent print qual ity at 6 times the speed 

$49 9 95 
Ll.i$1995.95 

s2999s mOU!>e CALL Now FOR 
SYSTEM PRICING 

List $699. 95 Monitor Optional 

COLOR MONITORS 

(OMl'UTI AP wnH NO HIDDEN COSTS! 
PENOR 14" RGB 0.4.3 Dot Pitch 

List$399.95 .......... .... s 1 9995 • 512K RAM, Expendable lo 4 MEG 
• Monodirome Graphic Parallel IMGPI Card 
• Parallel , Serial & Game Porn Standard 
• 1.2 MEG Floppy Drive 
• Clock/Calendar & 200 Watt Power Supply 
• Built-in Math Co-proceuor Slot 
• FREE DOS (Lisi $69.951, DOS Tutor 

(list $2H5) & Word Processor 
(List $24 95) • A $12.4.85 Value! 

• 9 Vou I NlEltNAl SArraY 8ACX • ll' FREE ~-· .... ~, . ---

MAGNAVOX VGA Analog Input 

List $499.95 .••..•••...... $ 3 2 9 95 

~~--· LEADING TECHNOLOGY 14" 
.FANTASTIC BUY! $ 5 9 995 MULTISCAN l Year limited Warranty 

Lisi Price $1424.80 $ 3 9 9 
CALL FOR SYSTEM PRICING List $599.95.............. OS 

40 MB ST-251·1 SUPla FAIT I 

• 1' Darv1 ... .......... Too Low to Print 
.40 MB storage, supports MS-DOS, 28ms occeu time. List SJ99 

SCSI ST157N DllVl ....... Too Low 
20, 30 & .45 lormotted MB in 3.5' form. & SCSI interface incl. 

SCSI ST296N DllVE ....... Too Low 
20, 30, 60 & 80 formatted MB in 5.25' form. & SCSI inlerfac1 
included. Fil\ IBM® PC, XT, AT or 386 class storage needs. 

• IBM A"P c~nBLE 
• Phoenix BIOS 386SX· l 6 MHz CPU 
• 1 MB Memory, Expendable lo 8 MEG 
• Full Cose/3 Open DriY8 Bays 
• Serial, Parallel & Gome Cord, MGP Cord 
• Hord Disk Floppy Controller 
• 1.2 MEG FlopPY OriY8 
• 101 Enhanced Keyboard 
• FREE MS-DOS .C.01 (Lill $79.95), 

GW BASIC (list $19.95) & DOS Tutor 
(List $29.95) · A $129.85 Value! 

GREAT BUY! $9 799 
LiJt Price $2124.85 

CALL FOR SYSTEM PRtCING 

Pnc.s do ool indude shipping chor9"'· Call lo gel yoor ~t del;.,..,.d ex»I. We insurt all shif'"Slb at no extra ex»t lo )'OJI All podmge 
art noonolly sh~ UPS Ground. 2nd <!or ood CM1miciit del;...a-y are o-.oiloble at extra ex»I, We shp boil ~nb in ~.US, Canada, 
Pverl> Rico, Aloi6, Hawaii, Virg_in bland, ood Af'O·Ff'O. Monilon onlv shWed in Con~nsital US. •lino<, 1'11$1denll odd 6.5% soles lox. 
Prices Cl"d o-.oilab<lity subjed b dlol)g• wirhovt nolial. Nol mponii~e b- l)poqrnphiccl erroo or anissions. ·eomf><.!le< Di red will moldi 
001 OJrrwil (wi~in 30 days) nationally odYerfaed price oo exad sane ii.ms: Shlppng ond sol• lox ool induded. \lerific:olion req.iir-.d. 

FAX Ordering 708-382-7545 Outside Service Area, Please Call 708-382-5058 

COM-PU-TER DIRECT,- INC 
22292 N. Pepper Road 
Barrington ll 600 l O EXP 6/30/S 

"'We Love O~r ustomers" M<:.i!br• Opliord IBM i>__c>__ nig-.d ~~ ofln ............... auw-Mad.i~ 

Circle 213 on reader service card 



SUPERSLIM 286 
LAPTOP WITH 40MB 
HARD DRIVE 

• 80286 microprocessor ------------------. 
operating at 12MHz. 

• Landmark speed 
test 16 MHz. 

• 1 MB RAM 
expandable to 2 MB. 

• 40MB Conner hard 
disk drive (25 
millisecond) 1 • high. 

• 1.44MB 3.5" floppy 
disk drive. 

• 10.5" supertwist 
nonglare LCD screen. 

• Super fast 1 : 1 
interleave factor. 

• Lightweight: only 
8.5 lbs. 

• 81 keys, full stroke keyboard. 
• Removable rechargeable 

Ni-Cad battery pack. 
•Zero wait state . 
• Folds up for travel! 
• Real-time calendar/clock with battery backup. 
• Built-in rechargeable battery. 
• 2 RS232 serial ports. 
• RGBI video port. 
• Centronics parallel port. 
·Included software: MS-DOS 3.3, 

GW-BASIC 3.22. 
•Model#: B310. 
•Dim.: 13"Hx 12.2"Wx 2.2"D. 
·One Year 

Limited Warranty! 

Mfr. Sugg. Retail : $3,695.00 

DAMARK $1499 99 
PRICE: -

Item No. B-2067-142034 
Insured Ship/Hand.: $20.00 

PACKARD BELL== 
>.mcric~ 1vew up listening to us. It still docs. 

• 80286 microprocessor (operates at 12 MHz). 
• One 3-1 /2" 1.44 MB floppy drive. 
•One 5-1 /4" 1.22 MB floppy drive. 
• 30 MB hard drive. 
• 1 MB RAM on motherboard expandable to 3 MB. 
• Includes VGA 14" color monitor & VGA card. 
• High resolution monitor: 640 x 480. 256 colors. 
·IBM compatible. •AT compatible. • 8 expansion slots. 
• Dual FDD/HDD controller. 
• 2 half height drive cavities exposed. 
• 1 half height drive cavity enclosed. 
• 2 serial ports. • 1 parallel port. 
• Zero wait state. • Real time clock/calendar. 
• System configuration in CMOS with 
battery back-up. • Small footprint. 

• AT style 1O1 key professional keyboard. 
• Included software: MS DOS 3.3 and GW BASIC. 
• 145W Universal power supply. 
·Socket for 80287 co-processor on motherboard. 

~----

~~J,~~1~= 

Mfr. Sugg Retail: $3,499.00 

•One Year Warranty! y PERFECT! 
FACTORY NEWI FACTOR 

DAMARK $149999 
PRICE: -

FOR FASTEST SERVICE 
CALL TOLL FREE 

Name ______________ _ 

Address--------------
City,State,Zip _____________ _ 

I VISA j D Check/MO 0 VISA 0 Master Card D Discover 
Card No. _____________ _ 

Exp. Date _____ Ph. II ( 

Signature _____________ _ 

Item No. B-2067-132142 
Insured Ship/Hand.: $40.00 

1-800-729-9000 
Please send me __ Bondwell Laptop 
Computer(s)@ $1499.99 each, plus 
$20.00 s/h each. Item No.B-2067-142034. 
MN res. add 6% sales tax. 

Please send me Packard Bell 
Computer(s)@ $1499.99 each, plus 
$40.00 s/h each. Item No.B-2067-132142. 
MN res. add 6% sales tax. 

DAMARK INTERNATIONAL, INC. 6707 Shingle Creek Parkway, Minneapolis, MN 55430 Customer Service· 612-566-4940 

' • Video Textbook Training • Video Textbook Training • Unrivaled Selection, 
Unbeatable Prices, 

Guaranteed Compatibility~ 

:~ The Ultimate Training Solution ~ 
~ 

N 

' c. 
~· 

~ 

• 
~ .... 

40 to 60 hours of in-depth training per course. Lessons 
consist of objectives, lectures, examples with detailed 
explanations, exercises with the presentation of multi­
ple solutions per problem and lesson reviews. Developed 
by professionals that have taught these courses to thou­
sands of students. Courses currently available include: 

• The UNIX Operating System, 
Utilities and Bourne Shell Programming 

• The UNIX Operating System, 
Utilities and C Shell Programming 

• The ANSI C Programming Language and 
Libraries 

• Programming with QUICK C 
• Programming with TURBO C 
• INFORMIX/SQL Applications Development 
• INFORMIX/ 4GL Applications Development 
• Programming with ADA 
• Programming with C-scape 

Designed to be your personal video textbook, the price of 
each course is an affordable $150, plus applicable sales 
tax. Check, VISA and MasterCard accepted . 

Video Textbook Training 
200 Lakeside Drive, Building A4 

Morgantown, WV 26505 
(304) 292-0917 FAX (304) 296-4032 

UNIX is a registered trademark of AT & T. 
INFORMIX t SOL and 4GL are registered trademarks of INFORM IX Software, Inc. 
QUICK C is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation 
TURBO C is a registered trademark ol Borland International. 
C-scape is a registered trademark of Oakland Group, Inc. 

• Video Textbook Training • Video Textbook Training • 

Circle 305 on reader service card 

Is There Anything We Missed? 

Canon GMS~ 
Features 
• 300 DPI 

LBP-4 

• 4 pages per minute 

PS 810 
Features 

• 512 KB built-in • B pages per minute 
memory • 16 MHz processing • Porollel, serial & 

• Parallel and serial speed Appletalk interfacing 
interfaces • Suports both IBM & • 2Mb standard, 3Mb 

• 9 scalable fonts Apple environments option 

Printers Plus Price CA I ,I_, List Price $1,545 Printm Plus Price CA LL List Price $4, 995 

We Stock Over 90 Differeni Printers and Lasers. 

Houn: Mon·fn : 
9om - 7pm EST 
Printen Plus, Inc . 
14574-1 l.ee Rood 
Chontilly, VA 27071 

Authorized Fh~ HEWLETT ' 
"Collfordetoils. Oeoler ~~ PACKA~D • ·~ MC/VISAAmpted 
Some Doy & 74 Hour Shipping On ln·Stock Orden! 15% re1t0<king lee op pl ies to oil relumed or refused merthondise. 

Circle 224 on reader service card 
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* MEMORY UPGRADE SPECIALS * • ~ Check these prices before 
V buying from someone else. 

COMPAQ IBM PS/2 Apple 

Model 1 MB 4 MB Model 512K 1 MB 2MB Model 1MB 2MB 4MB 

286e $195 $615 30-286 $69 -- $185 Plus $83 $165 $305 
50 $69 $160 $315 SE $83 $165 $305 

386/16 $195 $615 
386/20 $195 $615 

50z $69 $160 $315 
55sx $69 $160 $315 

SE/30 $83 $165 $305 
MAGii $83 $165 $305 

386/200 $195 $615 
386/25 $195 $615 

60 $69 $160 $315 
70 -- $160 $315 

MACllx $83 $165 $305 
MAC llcx $83 $165 $305 

386/S $195 $615 80 -- $160 $315 
Laser 11/NTX $135 $255 $505 

SIMMS for 
MEMORY EXPANSION BOARDS CALL US FIRST ... or ... CALL US LAST 

For our ORCHID RAMQUEST, AST 
PREMIUM and INTEL ABOVE BOARDS, ... 

256x9-80ns or 100ns SIMMS - $35 

1 x9-80ns or 1 OOns SIMMS - $94 

D-RAM PRICES 

70ns sons 100ns 
256 x 1 $5 $4 $3.10 
256 x 4 $12 $11 $9 

64 x 1 - - $1.75 
64 x 4 - $5 $4 

1Megx1 $11 $9.50 $8.75 

All parts/products Brand New & Guarantaad. 
Prices and availability are slbjact to change. 

Please call for products, speeds 
and configurations not listed in 
this advertisement. We will try to 
match or beat any competitMs 
advertised price. Quantity 
discounts are also available. 

Orders taken 24hrs via voice or fax 

1-800-776-5374 
FAX: 1-714-854-0459 

No surcharge for using 
MasterCard, Visa, or 
Amertcan Express. 

Purchase Orders will be 
accepted from Fortune 
1000. Government or 
Scholastic lnsUtutions, 
and Quallfted Firms. 

A dlv1slon of Project 
Designed Systems, Inc. 
4000 Barranca Pkwy. 
Irvine, CA 92714 

All returned orders will be 
11!1!!!!1!1!!!. subject tol5% restocking 

fees. Shipping charges are 
non-refundable. 

Circle 201 on reader service card 

PCW-690 

MEMORY FOR IBM & APPLE IBM PS/I SIMM MODULES * * - P/SI SPECIAL - * * 
I MEMORY EXPANSION BOARD 

WORKS WITH LA TRADE'S 16 BIT d 32 BIT MICRO CHANNEL I Individual D·RAM Chips I .. an 
IBM PART ND. MODEL NO. COM PT.PRICE 0-BMeg of Backfill, Expanded or Extended Memory 

60NS 70NS SONS 100NS 120NS 150NS 30F5348 (512K) 30-286 59.00 Works with P/S2 Models 50, 50Z, 55SX, 60, 70, 80 
30F5360 (2Meg) 30-286, 50 MTHR BO. 219.00 Full Support for LIM/EMS 4.0 and DS/2 - 0 Walt State Ram 1 Meg K 1 18.00 9.50 8.50 8.40 8.25 - 6450375 (1Meg) 80-041 209.00 4 Year War. - Comes w/Ser, Par Ports and Free Ser Cable 4 Meg x 1 - - 50.00 45.00 - - 6450379 (2Meg) 80-111, 311 619.00 

0s 1t-1G9-\0 OK - $329.00 2 Meg - $490.00 1 Meg x '1 - - 55 .00 50.00 - - 6450603 (1Meg) 70-E61, 70-121, 55-SX 109.00 
256 x 4 Call 10.00 9.50 9.00 8.50 - 6450604 (2Meg) 50Z, 70-E61, 70-121, 55-SX 249.00 ''°"\:G;'°"s 4 Meg - $655.00 8 Meg - $980.00 

256 x 1 5.00 4.50 3.75 3.25 2.75 2.65 6450608 (2Meg) 70-A21 279.00 SI Board made by Orchid Tech. Ram Quest Extra 16132 

64 x 4 - - 4.50 4.00 3.75 - 7BX8955(128K) 25 35.00 
MEMORY BOARDS 64 x 1 - - - 2.50 1.85 1.75 NIA at printin~ time 65SX Call 

I I 
Other S/2 models not shown please call tor quote IBM Compatibles, Compaq a PS/t 

SIMM MODULES (Add $500 for SIPP) Please call tor any questions on these SIMM Modules 

I I EVE REX 
60NS 70NS SONS 100NS 120NS 150NS AST MEMORY MODULES EV-3000 EV-159, 0-3Meg . . .... . ... ... ... . . ... . . ..... 99.00 

1 Meg x 9 (IBM) 119.00 99.00 86.00 82.00 79.00 - 500718-001 for use with 386SX, & 25 MHz (1 Meg upg) 139.00 EV-8000 EV-178, 0-8Meg, 4.0 LIM compatible .. . ... . . . . 279.00 
1 Meg x 8 (Apple) 116.00 96.00 83.00 79.00 76.00 - 500718-002 for use with 386,33 MHz (1 Meg upg) 149.00 EV-10000 EV-158, 0-10Meg . . .. . . .. . ... . ... . ........ . 179.00 
4Meg x 9 (IBM) - - 595.00 585.00 USING 9 CHIPS 500718-004 for use with 486 (2 Meg upg) 349.00 AST MEMORY BOARDS 
4Meg x 8 (Apple) - - 585.00 575.00 FOR llCXAND llCI I - SPECIAL - I AST 6-Pak Plus for PC, XT .. . . . . . .... . ... . 129.00 
256 x 9 (IBM) 48.00 39.00 36.00 31.00 27.00 25.00 * * * * Same as above w/384K .... ... ....... ....... . . . ... . 169.00 
256 x 8 (Apple) 46 .00 37.00 34.00 29.00 25.00 23.00 

16 BIT MEMORY BOARD FOR 286, 386 AT H.P. LASER JET II, llD & llP I INTEL Math Chips I DK-BMeg Board • 4.0 LIM Compatible • New 5 Year Warranty Memory Upgrades Convenllonal, Expanded and Extended Memory 
8087 85 .00 80287-10 215.00 Supports OOS, OS/2, LIM/EMS & EEMS • Versatlle Split Memory II, 110 llP 
8087-2 117.00 80387-16 319.00 Addressing • Operates with CPU Speeds to 33 MHz 1 Meg Upgrade . .. . . . 179.00 239.00 
8087-1 159.00 80387-16SX 329.00 

... .. . 
, Supports Oesqvlew, Multltask operations 2 Meg Upgrade .. .. ... . . ........ .. . . . . .. . . 239.00 279.00 

80287-6 119.00 80387-20 360.00 ~\:G~ OK - $139.00 2 Meg - $286.00 4 Meg Upgrade .. .. ... . .... . . ..... .. . ... .. 359.00 399.00 
80287-8 195.00 80387-25 455.00 

' 01? 4 Meg - $434.00 8 Meg - $729.00 I I 80C287A 279.00 80387-33 555.00 MICROSOFT 
I I 

Board made by Boca Research, AT plus 
COMPAQ MEMORY MODULES A.II products Brand Hew & Gu•ranteed • We Buy Excess l~ntory Microsoft Mu• 10 loard 

WORKS WITH L.A. TRADE'S 

~fft 
Replace your 8088 with an 8MHz 80286. Increase syst~m speed 

COMPAQ PART NO. MODEL NO. COMPT.PRICE IE by up to 600%. Support for O/S2 and windows. With daughter board 

113131-001 (1Meg) DP386/20,25,20E,286E 199.00 add up to 3.5 of memory. 
113132-001 l4Meg) DP386/20,25,20E,286E 479.00 List $990.00 Mach 20 $189.00 w/Daughter Board $219.00 
115144-001 2Meg) DP386/33MHz 329.00 [ffil Please call for speeds you don·t see. PLCC, SOJ. Zip, Flat Packages also 

Other Compaq Compatible Boards Please Call available Price and availability are subject to change. California Orders, 
Prices Change Daily - P/e11Se Call For Today's Price 

~ 
please add 6.75% sales tax. Returned orders are subject to a 20% re · 
stocking fee. No 1urchu9c for MastcrC•rd or Viw, add 6% surchdrge I We will t ry to match or beat any advertised price on I T~ for American Express. Prepaid orders, MC, ViSd, Fortune SCO, Gonrn-

1 
any memory product especially SIMM MODULES. ment, /n1titutlon•l l'.0.'1 & 1'.0.'1 from Qu•llfied Corpor•tlons 

20950 S. Normandie, Unit M • Torrance, CA 90502 ALL CREDIT CARD CHARGES VERIFIED FOR FltADULAHT USE 

213-782-2880 CALL 1 ·800·433-3716 ESTAB. Mon-Fri, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. PST I 
FAX: 213·782-0240 TOLL FREE (outside C•lifornl• •nd C•nad•) 1985 Sat. 10:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon 
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MODEL 0 
IBM XT Compatible 

EPSON II+ 
IBM AT COMPATIBLE 

, HEADSTART CD-LX 
IBM XT COMPATIBLE 
8088 Processor-10 MHZ 
(680MB CD-ROM) 768K 
RAM-40MG HD. 3V2 Floppy 

IBM PERSONAL SYSTEM II 

MODEL 30-286 w/30MB . $1868 
MODEL 502 w/30MB.. . . . .. . . .. $1998 
MODEL 55SX w/60MB . . . . . . . . . . $3048 
MODEL 65SX w/60MB ... ... . ... . . $3785 
MODEL 65SX w/120MB .. ... . . .. . $4228 
MODEL PORTABLE P70-031 ... . .. . $4395 
MODEL 70-E61/60MB .... .. . . .. . . $3499 
MODEL 70-121 w/120MB .. . . . ... . $4409 
MODEL 70-B61/60MB ... ... . . . .. . $8999 
MODEL 70-B21/120MB ... . .. . . . . . $9595 
MODEL 80-071 w/70MB ... . . . . . . . $3995 
8513 COLOR MONITOR . .... . . . . . . . CALL 
8515 COLOR MONITOR .. . ... .. . . .. CALL 

PANASONIC 

• LAPTOP-$799 
W BACKLIT SCREEN 

. PC5541 . . . . . . . . . $2799 
, , '\ • -. PC4601 . . . . .... . . ... $1088 

TOSHIBA 

---4 •;:\''- PC4641 . .. . . .. . .. . .. . $1699 
;Ji\f t.. PC6220 . . . . .. .... . . . CALL 

'Unn•v~~. . NEC 8088, 512K RAM. 16 MHz. s~'lliJ 
360K, 51/4 FD, Keyboard· 
Mono Monitor $488 Drive · VGA Adapter · $1000 ca II For 

Software Bundle. Low Price 

• 1000 . . ......... .. . . $599 
• 1200 HB. . . . . . . . . . . . $1878 

"° • 1200 FB . . ........ . .. $1368 1200/2400 

• ULTRALITE 2 MB . . . .. $1748 
• ULTRALITE . . . . . . . . . $1948 
• PROSPEED 286/20 .. . $2988 

MOOEL 02 
80286. 640K RAM . 12 MHz. 1 2 511, FD. 
101 Keyboard·20 month warranty $798 
MOOEL 03 
80386. 16 MHz. 1MB. 1 2. 511, FD. 
101Keyboard·MS·DOS33 

owe rm ate 
40 MG Hard Drive-VGA 

System 26 pc. Deal 
80286-10 MHz-512K RAM-

1.2 Mg F/D 40 Mg. Hard Drive-

l/EADSrARrJII 
8021l6·12/144f032MBHD $1788 
Sofrwarf Bundlf VGA Adaplfr 

UEADSrARr"lI 
8088·5.25/3.5 FD·640K RAM· CALL 
Mono/CGA Display 

8088-10MH!14~~1?.§o1~g~~Pws $998 
wilh Sottware Bundle-Color System 

VENDEX EXPLORER 

VGA Adapter & Monitor ! PB-500 

VJ • 3100E .......... . . . . $2448 BAUD 
~ • 1600 ............ ... $2999 
cc • 1600 40 . . . . . . . . ... $3188 MODEMS FOR 
~ • 3200Sx · · · · · · · · · · · · · $3988 YOUR LAPTOP 
0 • 3100Sx . .. ... . . . . .... CALL EXTERNAL 
Ii: • 5l00/40 ..... . . .. . ... $3999 FLOPPY DRIVE 
C( • 5200 1000 ... . ... . ... $5248 
...J • T-1000SE ...... .. . . .. $1088 AVAILABLE 

l:) EPSON MITSUBISHI 
w LT-20 ............. $1588 286L W 40 $2295 
~ LT-286e · · · · · · · · · · · $2268 MITSUBISHI 

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS 

• PROSPEED 286/40 . .. $3199 
• PROSPEED 386/40MB $3899 
• PROSPEED 386/100 . . $4399 

COMPAQ 
• SLT 286 w/20mg ..... . $3588 
• SLT 286 w/40mg . ..... CALL 
• SLT ........ .. ..... CALL 
• LTE 286 w/20mg . . .. .. CALL 
• LTE 286 w/40mg . . .. . . CALL 

ZENITH 
• 286/20mg ....... . ... $2328 
• 286/40mg .. .. . .... . . $2748 

LT-286 Model 12 ........ CALL • 184-2 . ... . . ...... . .. $1248 
LT-286 Model 25 .. ...... CALL .... .. . 1788 
LT-286 Model 45 .... . ... CALL 

Powermate 386 
40M~H~rro1r~e~VGA $1995 !~8~-~4~K~1~~!~~i1b~: . . $.699 PC3Yi~~~~499 RICOH PANASONIC FX-1650 

IBM XT Compatible 
FT2010 · · · · · $999 8086/640K/3V2 FD/Monitor . . . $399 
FT2260 . . . . $1599 System 26 pc. Package PB686 80286 640 K 12 MH 101 KB $848 PC 5 .. .. .. $599 

80386-16 MHz-2 MB RAM- • • - Z· · · PC7 ...... . $999 

1.2 ~8f Tci!~t~rg& ~a~~i~~ive- PB~~~~ i-18~~8·6·· ~ -~ ~: ~-~~~ ~ ~ .... $ l 299 PC6 ....... $799 
Powermate 386/2ot2099 PB 386/25-80386-2 MB RAM-25 ~LL FOR NEW 
80386-20 MHz-2 Mg RAM-VGA A1apter MHz-101 KB ................ . . $2495 LOW PRICES/. 

PANASONIC FX-1750 
SHARP 80286/640K/3V2 FD/Monitor . $499 

Z-50 . . ... .. $499 
Z-55 .. . ... . $549 PANASONIC FX-1850 
Z-70 . .. . .. . $649 80286/12 MHz/640K RAM .. . $899 

P R I N T E R S FAX FAX FAX HYUNDAI 
EPSON 

LX·810 $175 
L0-510 . $315 
FX-850 . $325 
FX-1050 . . . $419 
L0·850 . $448 
L0-950 . $555 
L0-1050 $648 
L0-2550 . $885 

NX-1000 STAR $159 
NX-1000 II . . ... $189 
NX· 1000 RAINBOW $219 
NX-2400 . . . . . . $269 
XB-2410 . $419 
XB-2415 . . . . . $559 
XR· 1000 . . . . . . . $339 
XR-1500-W.C. $419 

NEC 

PANASONIC FJ~ HEWLET T 
KXP-1180 $175 af!£.. P A C KA RD 
KXP · 1191 . . $225 
KXP-1092 .... . $269 HP~SERJET $1399 I 
KXP-1124 . . . . . . . $315 Series II . . . . . . 
KXP· 1524 ....... $499 ~ HP LASER JET $ 
KXP-1595 .. . $415 ;;111 II p 948 
~~:mij · · -· · -s~~:: w HP LAseii jri · · · · 
KXP-1624 $439 Z Series Ill ...... $1599 
KXP-1695 . . . S449 HP Desk Jet. ..... . $579 
GXS· 14~l.TIZE~ . . $329 HP Desk Jet Plus ... $688 
Color Option Kit CALL HP Paint Jet. ...... $999 
HSP-500 CALL HP Laser Jet II D . . $2699 
HSP-550 . . . . .. CALL HP Laser Jet Ill D .. CALL 
M·182lLRrrt ER $499 1 MG RAM Expander .... $269 
M· 1924L we. . . $699 2 MG RAM Expander .. . . $385 
HL 8e 1 Mg RAM . $1848 4 MG RAM Expander .... $688 

Call For Font Price 25 in one Font Cart .. IN STOCK 

SHARP 
F0-215 . . . $749 
F0-330 .. $699 
F0-333 .. $859 
F0-510 .. . $988 
F0-550 .. CALL 
UX-180 . . . $599 
UX-350 .. $949 

M-~~-~~lA8 
M-1400 .. . $699 
M-1800 . . . $79!!1 
M-1850 . . . $878 

10oi.P.~~~99 
2000 . .. . . $799 
3000 . . . . CALL 

PANASONIC 
KXF-80 . . . . $588 
KXF-100 .. $679 
KXF-120 .. $788 
KXF-220 . $999 
KXF-320 . CALL 

FAX95AN()li29 
FAX20 . . . $749 
FAX23 . . . $849 
FAX25 . . . $948 
FAX35 ... $900 

RICOH 
RF 810 . . .. . $599 
RF 850 ... $648 
RF900 . . . $729 
RF900 . . . $949 

TOSHIBA 
3300 . . . . . $699 
3400 . . . .. $799 
3600 . . .. CALL 
TF-331 . . $1399 

PAN AF AX 
UF -150 . .. . . $749 
UF-250 . . $1199 
UF-260 .. $1349 
UF-620 . $2299 
UF-750 . $3299 
UF-170 .. $1099 

HYUNDAI 286E 
80286·12 MHz·640KB·Mono Display 
Card Monitor·101 Keyboard$ 
MS-DOS·GW Basic. 658 

WE WELCOME GOVERNMENT & CORPORATION FIRMS OPEN 7 DAYS A WEEK FROM 9-7 WE ACCEPT P.O. #Vi// APPROVAL 
CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-448-3738 NY RESIDENTS/INFO CALL (212)397-1081 

Use MIC, Visa. AMEX Or Send Money Order. Cert1f1ed Checks All Merchandise Brand New Factory Fresh . Shipping Charges Non-Refundable ~or Mall Orders Please Cali Before Sending 1n Money Order. l\ 11 
Prices Subject to Manufacturers Increase/Decrease. Refunds Within 7 Days Only With Original Packaging & Unfilled Guarantee Card No Refunds Accepted Without Prior Verbal Authorizat1or .. Customer 
Service Between 12pm-6 pm. Pictures Are For II lust Purposes Only Not Responsible For Typographical Errors . Prices Good For Mail Orders Only Sh ipping. handling and insur.rnce charges are extra ano non ­
refundable. Returns are subject to a restocking charge. 

FAX NUMBER 212 397-3056 



Management Reading List: 
Wall Street Journal, Fortune 

and PC WORLD. 

Not everyone reads PC WORLD. But, an unusually high concentration of " fast track" business managers 
do. (The fact is, 86% of PC WORLD's subscribers hold professional or managerial positions!) 

Why PC WORLD? Of all the PC publications, only PC WORLD's editorial is designed specifically for 
business managers who purchase PC products for their company. They count on PC WORLD's Buy Smart, 
Use Smart format for reliable, time-saving buying help and for applications advice they can use and pass 
on to their workgroup. 

Call your PC WORLD account manager today and get your advertising on the right "track." 
PC WORLD-quality readership ... with clout! 

PCW RLD 



THE CONTROLLER JUNIOR SERIES 
(MICROBIZ) 

THE RETAIL STORE 
THE VIDEO STORE 
AUTO REPAIR SHOP 

~BAR CODE COMPATIBLE 
~ADD A CASH DRAWER 
~SINGLE OR MULTI-USER 
~FREE TECHNICAL SUPPORT 
~THE EASIEST/MOST COMPREHENSIVE 

RETAIL SOFTWARE AVAILAB LE 

COMPUTERIZE YOUR BUSINESS 
WITHOUT COMPUTER EXPERIENCE 
The MICROBIZ CONTROLLER SERIES is an affordable com­
plete RETAIL POINT-OF-SALE SYSTEM designed especially 
fo r your business. Thousands of small businesses are cur­
rently using the MICROBIZ CONTROLLER SERIES to assist 
with inventory control and point-of-sale transactions. 
The MICROBIZ CONTROLLER SERIES is extremely flexible. 
MICROBIZ works the way you run your business. Use it with 
or without a bar code reader to scan transactions; use it with 
or without a cash drawer; use it with or without a receipt 
printer .. . or, use it with the bar code reader, scanner, cash 
drawer and receipt printer to form a complete POS (Point-of­
Sale System). 
For point-of-sale transactions, the operator simply scans the 
bar code label on merchandise (or enters transactions 
through the keyboard) and with one keystroke can produce a 
complete receipt containing a description of the merchandise, 
quanti ty, and discounts, if applicable. The average transaction 
takes only seconds. 
As each transaction is completed, the products sold are auto­
matically deducted from the current inventory on hand. At 
any time inventory levels can be checked for an "up to the 
minute" status of in stock quantities. Reorder reports are 
automatically produced for any products where the on hand 
quantity has fallen below the required inventory level. 
NO EXPERIENCE NECESSARY. The MICROBIZ CONTROL­
LER SERIES was written for new computer users and 
designed so anyone can learn to use it quickly .. . and, if you 
need help, technical service is always FREE. 

A COMPLETE POINT-OF-SALE SYSTEM 
AT A FRACTION OF THE PRICE. THE RETAIL CONTROL­
LER, JR. offers most of the features found in the THE RETAIL 
STORE at a fraction of the price. THE RETAIL CONTROLLER, 
JR. does not handle accounts receivable, purchase orders and 
layaway plans. If you find that you need these features , you 
may update to THE RETAIL STORE COMPLETE EDITION at 
any future time. Your data is 100% compatible. The transfer 
1s easy. 

WE GUARANTEE IT! 
If you are not satisfied with any unregistered MICRO BIZ 
product for any reason, you may return it within 30 days for 
a complete refund. 

THE RETAIL STORE 
•'Pop-up' windows let you select inventor y items • Pull down 
menus• Suitable for most small Retail stores • Track promotional 
sales • Point & Select• Multi-l evel Password protection • One Work 
Screen for all transactions •Item or Invoice discoun ts • View ' in 
stock' condition from Work Screen• Refund reports• Daily close­
out report• Automatic price lookup (for invoices) •Promotional 
price lookup• Set limited time promotions• Accepts manufacturers bar codes 
•Accepts split tender• Automatically calculate change• Track inventory by 
size/color/style• Flexible tax percentages• Reorder reports• Receiving reports 
•Bin labels •Track sales by salesperson •Take markdowns by SKU or Depart­
ment• Sales reports: Department , Employee, Unit sales history, Overall 
Summar y• Mailing labels• Track customer history• Simple price changes• 
Customize features to fit individual business needs• Supports bar code readers/ 
cash drawers/keyports •Prints on plain paper or custom invoices• Links to 
MICROBIZ bar code printing software• Prints 40 or 80 column receipts • 
Links to ACCPAC EASY • 

THE VIDEO STORE 
•Rentals/sales/returns from one screen• Automatically calculates 
late charges• Set different rental rates: Member/Non member, Day 
of the week, No. tapes rented/day, New Release, Other special price 
codes• Automatically track "free" tape rentals• View all tapes a 
customer currently has checked out• Sales and productivity re-
ports by day or for any period •Movie list handout• Return on investment 
report• Tape income and productivity• Overdue rental reports • Print mail 
labels• Set up "clubs" • View customer history 

AUTO REPAIR SHOP 
•Print Work Orders-store info to Work in Progress File• 
Create "package" jobs• Charge to house account• Automat­
ically markup special order parts• Unlimited number of 
vehicles per customer• Bill by job or hourly rate• View/pri nt 
service history• Technician productivHy •Daily parts usage: 
revenue/margin• Daily service income• Reminder postcards• Inventory 
reorder report 

THE RETAIL CONTROLLER, JR .......... .............. ......... ... .. .... $149.95 
THE VIDEO STORE CONTROLLER, JR .... ... ... ... ........ .......... $295 .00 
THE AUTO REPAIR SHOP CONTROLLER, JR . .. .... .. ...... ... ... $295.00 
CASH DRAWER ... ....... .... .. .... .... .... .... ..... ... .. .... .. .. .. ... .... ........ . $ 395.00 
CASH DRAWER WITH RECEIPT PRINTER ... ..... .. .. ........... ... $695.00 
BAR CODE READER (Serial or attached to keyboard) ..... ..... $595.00 
ACCPAC EASY GENERAL ACCOUNTING .... .............. .. ...... .... $ 89.00 
(THE CONTROLLER, JR. SERIES AUTOMATI CA LLY LINKS TO 
THE ACCPAC EASY GENE RA L ACCOUNTING SYSTEM) 
CALL FOR DEALER PRICING 
Also available: 
The Retail Controller (Senior Edition ) 
The Auto Repair Shop Controller (Senior Edition ) 
The Video Store Controller (Senior Edition) 
The Beauty Salon Controller 
The Liquor Store Controller 
Multi-user versions of each of the above 
Dealer kits for resellers 

Microbiz, Controller 
and the Controller Series 

are trademarks of 
Microbiz Corporatio n 

Circle 228 on reader service card 



TAKING 

The practical guide to 

home/office computing 

Work can be so far and yet 

so near. 

Lawrence J. Magid 

IT 

The first PC add-on most people reach 
for is a printer. But to me, a modem is a 
far more important peripheral. I'm not 
suggesting that the paperless office is 
here, but you'll find that being able to 
send and receive digital data is more 
useful than being able to print hard 
copy when you're working at home. 

With a modem you can exchange 
electronic mail worldwide, grab files 
from your office's local area network, 
and gain access to data base services 
like CompuServe to pick up business 
news, market reports, demographic 
data, and even government census data. 
My modem turned out to be a lifesaver 
late one day when a radio station asked 
me to comment on a computer-related 
event that I hadn't heard about. After 
20 minutes on line with CompuServe, I 
was able to call back and field the talk-
show host's questions. 

I love the freedom of being able to 
travel and work anywhere I want, deliv­
ering my articles electronically right at 
the deadline-not days before. My edi­
tors can easily make changes and send 

~ them back for my approval and further 

i revision. Sometimes an article makes 
several round-trips in a day. 
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I have a friend who live$ in San Fran­
cisco but works for a bank in the Philip­
pines as a local area network consultant. 
His daily commute involves logging on 
to the bank's LAN to provide routine 
maintenance, install new software, add 
users, and check his mail. You can bet 
he's happy with his modem. 

Of course, your office LAN has to 
have a modem gateway at the other end. 
If the office lacks a LAN gateway, you 
may be able to swap messages and files 
with company employees via MCI Mail, 
CompuServe, and other E-mail 
services. 

Selecting a modem may seem daunt­
ing because of the multiplicity of proto­
cols involved. Fortunately, most of them 
don't apply to the home-business user 
who sends only moderate-sized files. 
When selecting a modem, your main 
concern should be finding one that uses 
the Hayes AT command set-the stan­
dard protocol by which modems talk to 
communications software. Most ven­
dors claim their products are 100 per­
cent Hayes compatible, but a few are a 
little sloppy about it, so it wouldn't hurt 
to check a review or two before you buy 
(see "Nine MNP Modems for Corporate 
Communications," April 1990). 

It's also important for your communi­
cations software to support popular 
error-checking protocols such as 
XMODEM, YMODEM, and Kermit. 
While you're at it, pick one that's easy to 

use and supports a descriptive dialing 
directory such as Procomm Plus, a PC 
World Best Buy. 

Another key consideration is trans­
mission speed. Don't bother with any­
thing slower than 2400 bits per second 
unless you're truly an infrequent user. 
If you frequently send large files, you 
may want one of the faster 2400-bps 

modems offering built-in MNP-5 or 
VA2 bis error correction and data com­
pression. When speaking with modems 
using the same protocol, MNP-5 mo­
dems can double throughput (speed), 
and VA2 bis modems can nearly triple it. 
This reduces telephone charges and 
saves you time. I doubt you'll need to 
spend the extra money for a 9600-bps 
modem unless you frequently send very 
large graphics or data base files. 

Hayes's retail price for its standard 
Smartmodem 2400-bps external mo­
dem is $499, while its cheapest 9600-bps 
external modem costs $999. Hayes just 
began offering an under-$200 home/of­
fice bundle including its 2400-bps Per­
sonal Modem 2400plus (with a speaker) 
and Smartcom EZ software, but you can 
find a good Hayes compatible from Ev­
erex, Practical Peripherals, or Ven-Tel 
for under $150 through mail order. 

You can save a little more money and 
desk space by using an internal modem. 
Personally, I prefer an external modem 
because I like to be able to check the 
status lights and use it with other 
computers. 

What I like most of all about owning a 
modem is not having to make the two­
hour round-trip to my office to retrieve 
the inevitable forgotten file. I just have 
an associate send it by modem. e 

Lawrence J. Magid is a nationally 
syndicated computer columnist. 

Procomm Plus $89; Datastorm Technologies; 
314/4 7 4-8461 
Reader service no. 650 

Smartmodem 2400 $499, V-serles 
Smartmodem 9600 $999, Personal Mo­
dem 2400plus and Smartcom EZ soft­
ware $199; Haves Microcomputer Products, 
Inc.; 404/449-8791 
Reader service no. 651 
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Instant Reference Card # 1 

I BASICS: DOS 

What to do: To use the following DOS commands, exit your application 

so that the DOS prompt appears. You may see a drive letter (such as A or 

CJ, followed by a >. Many users have a prompt that shows the current 

drive and directory, such as C:\DATABASE\FINANCES>. At the DOS 

prompt, type the command plus any parameters, and press <Enter> . 
Note: DISKCOPY, DISKCOMP, and COMP are "external" commands 

- DOS must load them from a disk. Make sure DISKCOPY.COM, 

DISKCOMP.COM, and COMP.COM are on your boot floppy or in a 

directory referenced in your system's PATH command. 

LIST FILES 

Command used: DIR 

DIR 

DIR A : 

DIR /P 

DIR /W 

COPY FILES 

Command used: COPY 

COPY C :REPORT.TXT A: 

COPY * * A: 

Lists all files in the current directory. 

Lists all files in the default directory of 
drive A :. 

Lists all files in the current directory, 
pausing one screen at a time. 

Lists all files in the current directory in 
"wide," or five-column, format. 

Copies REPORT.TXT to drive A: . 

Copies all files in the current directory 
to drive A:. 

COPY C:\DATABASE\FINANCES\REPORT.TXT C:\ARCHIVE 
Copies REPORT.TXT from one directory 
to another. 

COPY REPORT.TXT A :OLD.TXT Copies REPORT.TXT to the default 
directory of drive A: and renames it. 

COPY C:\DATABASE\FINANCES D: 
C<ppies all files in FINANCES directory 
tdthe default directory of drive D:. 

Tip: To verify a copy, replace 'COPY' with COMP and press <Enter> . 

COPY A FLOPPY DISK 

Command used: DISKCOPY 

DISKCOPY A : B: 

DISKCOPY A : A : 

Copies disk contents from floppy drive 
A: to floppy drive B:. 

Copies contents of one floppy disk to 
another using the same floppy drive. 
You'll be prompted to switch source 
and target floppy disks. 

Tip: To verify a copy, replace 'DISKCOPY' wi th DISKCOMP and press 
<Enter> . 

Note: Target and source disks must have the same formatted capacity. 

For use with PC World Instant Reference Card Portfolio 

LIST FILES !continued) 

DIR REPORT.TXT Lists the file REPORT.TXT. 

DIR * .TXT Lists all files in the current directory wi th 
the TXT file extension. 

Example: REPORT.TXT and PERSNNEL.TXT 

DIR R *. * Lists all files in the current directory with 
names starting with R. 

Example: REPORT.TXT and ROl.WKl 

DIR R???.TXT Lists all files in the current directory that 
have four-letter names that start with R 
and end with the TXT file extension. 

Example: READ.TXT and R2D2.TXT 

DIR C:\DATABASE\FINANCES Lists all files in the FINANCES directory 
regardless of the current drive and 
directory. 

Tip: You can combine parameters. 
Example: DIR *.DOC /W /P 

RENAME FILES 

Command used: REN 

REN REPORT.TXT FEB.DOC 

REN REPORT.TXT * .OLD 

REN * .DOC * .LET 

Renames REPORT.TXT. 

Renames REPORT.TXT's extension to 
OLD. 

Gives all files in the current directory 
with the DOC extension the LET 
extension. 

REN C:\DATABASE\FINANCES\REPORT.TXT * .SAV 

DELETE FILES 

Renames REPORT.TXT to REPORT.SAV 
regardless of the current drive and 
directory. 

Command used: DEL or ERASE 

DEL REPORT.TXT 

DEL * .TXT 

DEL * * 

Deletes REPORT.TXT from the current 
directory. 

Deletes all files w ith the TXT file 
extension in the current di rectory. 

Deletes a// files in the current directory. 

DEL C:\DATABASE\FINANCES Deletes all files in the FINANCES 
directory regardless of the current drive 
and directory. 

DEL C:\DATABASE\ *.WK l Deletes all files in \DATABASE with 
the WKl file extension . 

Note: You can 't use DEL to remove subd irector ies. See "DIRECTORIES : 
NAVIGATE, MAKE, and REMOVE" on the other side of this card. 

I 
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Instant Reference Card # 1 

I ADVANCED: DOS 

What to do: To use the following DOS commands, ex it your application 

so that the DOS prompt appears. You may see a drive letter (such as A or 

CJ, followed by a > . Many users have a prompt that shows the current 

drive and directory, such as C:\DATABASE\FINANCES> . At the DOS 

prompt, type the DOS command plus any parameters, and press <Enter> . 
Note: XCOPY, FORMAT, BACKUP, and RESTORE are "external" com­

mands-DOS must load them from a disk. Make sure XCOPY.EXE, 

FORMAT.COM, BACKUP.COM, and RESTORE.COM are on your boot 

floppy or in a directory referenced in your system' s PATH command . 

DIRECTORIES: NAVIGATE, MAKE, AND REMOVE 

Command used: CD (CHOIR), MD (MKDIR), RD (RMDIR) 

Navigate: 

CD FINANCES 

CD \DATABASE 

CD \DATABASE\FINANCES 

Changes or " logs on" to the current 
directory's FINANCES subdirectory. 

Logs on to the DAT ABASE directory 
directly under the root directory [\} . 

logs directly on to the FINANCES 
directory under \DATABASE. 

COPY FILES AND DIRECTORIES 

Command used: XCOPY 

XCOPY C:\DATABASE D:\ARCHIVE /S 
Copies all the files in \DATABASE and 
in its child directories to D:\ARCHIVE 
and recreates those directories under 
\ARCHIVE. 

XCOPY C:\DATABASE A: /D:04-27-90 

Tip: You can combine parameters. 

Copies all the files in \DATABASE 
created on or after 4/27 /90 to 
drive A: . 

Example: XCOPY C:\DATABASE A: /S /D:Ol-10-90 

Note: XCOPY is available only in DOS 3.2 and later versions. 

FORMAT A FLOPPY DISK 

Command used: FORMAT 

FORMAT A: /S 

FORMAT A: /4 

FORMAT B: /N :9 /T:SO 

Formats a bootable floppy to drive A: ' s 
maximum capacity. 

Formats a 360K floppy in a l .2MB 
floppy disk drive . 

Formats a 720K 3 Y2-inch floppy in 
a 1.44MB drive. 

Tip: You can combine some parameters . 
Example: FORMAT A: /S/ 4 

Note: Don' t format a 1 .2MB floppy in a 360K drive, or a 1.44MB 
3 112-inch floppy (labeled HD or 2 .0MB) in a 720K drive . 

For use with PC World Instant Reference Cord Portfolio 

DIRECTORIES (conti nued) 

CD .. 

CD\ 

Make: 

MD \DAT ABASE 

MD PAYROLL 

MD \DATABASE\PAYROLL 

Remove: 

RD \DAT ABASE 

Backs up to the "parent" directory 
immediately above . 

Logs on to the default drive' s root 
directory. 

Creates a "child" directory under the 
root of the default drive. 

Creates a new directory called 
PAYROLL under the current directory. 

Creates a child directory beneath the 
existing \DATABASE directory. 

Deletes the directory \DATABASE. 

Note: You can't remove the directory you're in, any drive's default 
directory, or a directory that holds any files or directories. 

BACK UP A HARD DISK 

Command used: BACKUP 

BACKUP C:\ A: /S Backs up all files and directories an 
drive C: to drive A :. 

BACKUP C:\DATABASE\FINANCES A: 

BACKUP C:\ A: /M /S 

BACKUP C:\ * .WKl A: /S 

RESTORE A BACKUP 

Command used: RESTORE 

RESTORE A: C:\ /S 

RESTORE A: C:\ * .WKl /S 

Backs up files in the FINANCES 
directory to drive A:. 

Backs up only those files that have been 
modified since the last backup. 

Backs up all WKl files on drive C: to 
drive A: . 

Restores all backed-up files to drive C:. 

Restores all backed-up WK 1 files to 
their original directories on drive C: . 

RESTORE A: D:\DATABASE\FINANCES 

RESTORE A: C:\ /M 

Restores files backed up from 
C:\DATABASE\FINANCES to D: and 
recreates the directory structure. 

Restores only files that have been 
modified since the last backup. 

Note: The / M swi tch works only wi th M S-DOS, not PC-DOS. 

I 
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Curtis Super Clip, Only $9~5 
Positions Copy Perfectly-Relieves Eye And Neck Strain 

Inspired by the award-winning Curtis Clip for 
computer monitors, the Curtis Super Clip is perfect for 

switched in seconds for right or left hand use. And at 
the super price of $9.95, you can afford to get one 

typewriters, cash registers, 
keyboards, word processors, etc. It 
relieves eye and neck strain caused 
by constant refocusing from desktop 
copy to character display. The 
reversible spring-action clip holds 
paper up to legal size-can be 

for the home as well as the office. 
#CC-2 Retail ... $9.95 

Get the award-winning Curtis Clip for 
your computer monitor-now with 
improved spring-action clip. 
#CC-1 Retail .. . $6.95 

For the Curtis dealer nearest you call (603) 532-4123 Ext. 99 

Manufacturing Company, Inc. 

CU~TIS 
~ Curtis Manufacturing Company, Inc. 30 Fitzgerald Drive, Jaffrey, NH 03452 AA d klsicO Company 
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